OWNER'S MANUAL
Model Number

700448-1

Berco
Rotary Broom 60"

For

ALl TERRAIN VENICLES

* ASSEMBLY * REPAIR PARTS
* OPERATION * MAINTENANCE

READ & FOLLOW ALL SAFETY RULES & INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE

CAUTION:

OPERATING YOUR EQUIPMENT

104806

1-05




LIMITED WARRANTY

Conditions and Products Covered:

BERCOMAC guarantees any part of the product or accessory
manufactured by BERCOMAC and found in the reasonable
judgment of BERCOMAC to be defective in material and or
workmanship will be repaired or replaced by an authorized
dealer without charge up to our maximum labor rates and pre-
established times. For replacement parts only standard
ground freight services are covered. This warranty extends to
the original retail purchaser only and is not transferable to any
subsequent purchasers.

Warranty Period
(from date of the original retail purchase):

o Residential use: 1 year
o Commercial or rental use: 90 days

Exceptions Noted Below: the following items are
guaranteed by the original manufacturer and have their own
warranty, conditions and limited time:

e Tire Chains: 90 days
¢ Engines (supplied with BERCOMAC equipment): 2 years

Please refer to the engine manufacturer's warranty
statement included with the unit. BERCOMAC is not
authorized to handle warranty adjustments on engines.

Items and Conditions NOT Covered:
This warranty does not cover the following:

o Pick-up or delivery charges or in-home services fees.

¢ Any damage or deterioration of the unit, parts and or finish
of these due to normal use, wear and tear, or exposure.

o Cost of regular use or maintenance service or parts, such
as gas, oil, lubricants, tune-up parts, and adjustments.

o Any part or accessory which has been altered, modified,
misused, neglected, accidentally damaged or not properly
installed, maintained, stored or repaired not in accordance
with the instructions in the owner’s manual.

o Repair due to normal wear and or any wear items such as
shear pins, bolts, belts, etc.

o Expedited freight fee services for replacement parts.

e Shear bolts and shear pins are to be considered as a
preventive measure not as an assured protection, any
damages resulting from the lack of shear bolts breakage
are not covered.

NOTE: All warranty work must be performed by an authorized
dealer using original (manufacturer) replacement parts.

Owner's Responsibilities:

BERCOMAC's defective equipment or part must be returned
to an authorized dealer within the warranty period for repairs.
In the event that defective merchandise must be returned to
manufacturer for repairs, freight fees are prepaid and a
written authorization from BERCOMAC must be obtained by
dealer prior to the shipment. This warranty extends only to
equipment operated under normal conditions. To validate a
warranty claim, it is the user’s responsibility to maintain and
service the unit as specified in the owner’s manual at their
expense.

General Conditions:

The sole liability of BERCOMAC with respect to this warranty
shall be strictly and exclusively repair and replacement as
mentioned herein. BERCOMAC shall not have any liability
for any other costs, loss or damage, including but not limited
to, any incidental or consequential loss or damage.

In particular, without being limited to, BERCOMAC shall have
no liability or responsibility for:

o Travel time, overtime, after hours time or other
extraordinary repair charges or relating to repairs and or
replacements outside of normal business hours.

o Rental of like or similar replacement equipment during the
period of any, repair or replacement work.

o Any communicating or travel charges.

e Loss or damage to person or property other than that
covered by the terms of this warranty.

o Any claims for lost revenue, lost profit or any similar costs
as a result of damage or repair.

o Attorney’s fees.

BERCOMAC's responsibility in respect to claims is limited to
making the required repairs or replacement without charge
up to our maximum labor rates and pre-established times
and no claim of breach of warranty shall be cause for
cancellation or rescission of the contract of sale of any
product or accessory.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also
have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Note: Bercomac reserves the right to change or improve the design of any part or accessory without assuming any obligation to modify

any product previously manufactured.

Instructions for Obtaining Warranty Services:

Contact dealer where equipment was purchased or any other BERCOMAC Service Dealer to arrange service at their dealership. To
locate a dealer convenient to you, access our website at www.bercomac.com.

Bring the product and your proof of purchase (sales receipt) to the BERCOMAC dealer.

Bercomac Limitée
92, Fortin Nord, Adstock, Québec, Canada, GON 1S0




TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
INTRODUGTION ..ottt et h e b s s e e R e R e e e bt e s er e e b e e bt e b st e r et n e e re e 2
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ...ttt ettt b e bt et d et bt b e st b ettt et b b enis 3
SAFETY DECALS ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e st eeae st eae e e e e e s e aeeae 12 eaeeeemeee e e eeemeeae e eaeeeseneseeneseenesseensensenessans 5
ASSEMBLY
Step 1: VEhICle Preparation ...ttt ettt et er e e sane b snnas 7
Step 2: Rotary Broom Preparation ...........oocooieeiicieciece ettt sttt s n s e nre e 7
Step 3: Subframe Preparation ... e 9
Installing the WINCh HOOK  ........ei e e 11
Step 4: Installation of the CONrOl BOX .......c.cccueiiiiiiiiceceee sttt et a st 12
OPERATION
Familiarization of the CONtrOlS ..ot e 13
Raising and Lowering the Rotary BroOm ...t 13
ANGIE AJUSTMENT ...ttt h b h e a e b b e b et e s be e e saesbesbebeebesbesbesbeseeseeseea 13
Pressure on the Brush AdJUSIMENT ... ... e 13
GENETAI SWEEPING ...eoiiiciiectiecie ettt ettt et et e e et et e s aeebeeaeesteese e beeaseseeseesbeensansesasesbeessansesnsensesseenrenns 14
T8 To LT =T o} oo P 14
Lawn Dethatching and Leaf RaKiNG ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiisereee et en 14

MAINTENANCE & DISMOUNTING
1Y E= 101 (=T g =T g Lo SRR 15

Brush REPIACEMENT ... ettt et b et en e b e e enes 15

LY =T o] =TT o 1= o1 S 15

1S 4o T T ] T SRS 16

ENd Of SEASON STOTAGE ....ocoviieieiiiie ettt ettt s et e et et e e e e saeesesse e bseeneensesneenneenen 16
TROUBLESHOOTING ....ooieeieieeeee ettt ettt sttt st st see e st e s s et e s es e st eneeneesseseeseeseeseeseasessesensessessessessessessessensin 17
PARTS BREAKDOWN AND PARTS LIST

[0 = Y20 =] 1o o 1 SRS 18

ST 1) = 0 -SSR 23
TORQUE SPECIFICATION TABLE ..ottt ettt sse s ssessessessesse s esnsessessensensensan 26
N I O 1= AN 5 27



INTRODUCTION

TO THE PURCHASER

This new accessory was carefully designed to give years of dependable service. This manual has been provided to
assist in the safe operation and servicing of your accessory.

NOTE: All photographs and illustrations in the manual may not necessarily depict the actual models or accessories, but
are intended for reference only and are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.

Familiarize yourself fully with the safety recommendations and operating procedures before putting the machine to use.
Carefully read, understand and follow these recommendations and insist that they be followed by those who will use
this attachment.

THIS SAFETY ALERT SYMBOL IDENTIFIES AN IMPORTANT SAFETY MESSAGE IN THIS MANUAL
THAT HELPS YOU AND OTHERS AVOID PERSONAL INJURY OR EVEN DEATH. DANGER,
WARNING, AND CAUTION ARE SIGNAL WORDS USED TO IDENTIFY THE LEVEL OF HAZARD.
HOWEVER, REGARDLESS OF THE HAZARD, BE EXTREMELY CAREFUL.

DANGER: Signals an extreme hazard that will cause serious injury or death if recommended precautions are
not followed.

WARNING: Signals a hazard that may cause serious injury or death if the recommended precautions are not
followed.

CAUTION: Signals a hazard that may cause minor or moderate injury if the recommended precautions are not
followed.

Record your accessory’s serial number and purchase date in the section reserved below. Your dealer requires this
information to give you prompt, efficient service when ordering replacement parts. Use only genuine parts when
replacements are required.

If warranty repairs are required please present this registration booklet and original sales invoice to your selling dealer
for warranty service.

This manual should be kept for future reference.
Please check if you have received all the parts for your kit with the list of the
bag and the list of the box.

SERIAL NUMBER :

PURCHASE DATE :




SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Careful operation is your best insurance against an accident. Read this section carefully before operating the vehicle
and accessory. This accessory is capable of amputating hands and feet and throwing objects. Failure to observe the
following safety instructions could result in serious injury. All operators, no matter how experienced they may be,
should read this and other manuals related to the vehicle and accessory before operating. It is the owner's legal
obligation to instruct all operators in safe operation of the accessory.

GLOSSARY:
In this manual, right and left sides are determined by
sitting on the seat of the vehicle facing forward.

In this manual, "accessories" means attachments
(snowblower, rotary broom, blade etc.) that you install
on the vehicle (lawn tractors, A.T.V. s efc).

TRAINING:

This symbol, "Safety Alert Symbol", is used
throughout this manual and on the accessory’s
safety labels to warn of the possibility of serious
injury. Please take special care in reading and
understanding the safety precautions before
operating the vehicle and accessory.

. Read this owner's manual carefully. Be thoroughly

familiar with the controls and proper use of the
vehicle and accessory. Know how to stop the unit
and disengage the controls quickly.

2. Never allow children to operate the vehicle nor the
accessory. Never allow adults to operate the vehicle
nor the accessory without proper instructions.

3. No one should operate the vehicle nor the
accessory while intoxicated or while taking
medication that impairs the senses or reactions.

4. Keep the area of operation clear of all people,
particularly small children and pets.

PREPARATION:

1.

Thoroughly inspect the area where the accessory
is to be used and remove door mats, all foreign
objects and the like.

. For motorized accessories, disengage all clutches

and shift into neutral before starting engine.

Do not operate the accessory without wearing
adequate winter outer garments. Avoid loose fitting
clothing that can get caught in moving parts. Wear
footwear that will improve footing on slippery
surfaces.

4. Handle fuel with care, it is highly flammable.

a) Use approved fuel container.

b) Never add fuel to a running engine or hot engine.

c¢) Fill fuel tank outdoors with extreme care. Never fill
fuel tank indoors.

d) Never fill containers inside a vehicle, or on a
truck or a trailer bed with a plastic liner. Always
place containers on the ground, away from your
vehicle, before filling.

e) When practical, remove gas-powered
equipment from the truck or trailer and refuel it
on the ground. If this is not possible, then refuel
such equipment on a trailer with a portable
container, rather than from a gasoline
dispenser nozzle.

f) Keep the nozzle in contact with the rim of the
fuel tank or container opening at all times, until
refueling is complete. Do not use a nozzle lock-
open device.

g) Replace fuel cap securely and wipe up spilled
fuel.

h) If fuel is spilled on clothing, change clothing
immediately.

Never attempt to make any adjustments while the
engine (motor) is running (except when specifically
recommended by manufacturer).

Let the vehicle and accessory adjust to outdoor
temperatures before starting to clear snow.

Always wear safety glasses or eye shields during
operation or while performing an adjustment or
repairs to protect the eyes from foreign objects that
may be thrown from the accessory.

Never modify the accessory or any part without
the written consent from the manufacturer.




SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

OPERATION:

1.

Do not put hands or feet near, under or inside
rotating parts.

Exercise extreme caution when operating on or
crossing gravel drives, walks or roads. Stay alert for
hidden hazards or traffic. Do not carry passengers.

After striking a foreign object, stop the engine
(motor), disconnect the wire from the spark plug(s)
and keep wire away to prevent accidental starting.
Thoroughly inspect the accessory for any damage
and repair damage before restarting and using the
accessory.

If the unit should start to vibrate abnormally, stop
the engine (motor) and check immediately for the
cause. Vibration is generally a warning of trouble.

Take all possible precautions when leaving the
vehicle unattended. Disengage the power take-off,
lower the attachment, place the transmission into
neutral, set the parking brake, stop the engine and
remove the contact key.

Do not run the engine indoors, except when
starting the engine and for transporting in or out of
the building. Do not operate or let motor run in a
storage area without ventilation because gas
contains carbon monoxide which is odorless,
colorless and can cause death.

Never clean across the face of slopes, go from top
to bottom. Exercise extreme caution when using
equipment on slopes. Do not attempt to clear a
steep slope.

Never use an accessory without proper guards,
plates, or other safety protective devices in place

Never tolerate bystanders in the working zone.
Never use an accessory in the direction of
bystanders, it might throw gravel or debris that can
hurt people or damage property.

10.Never operate the rotary broom at high transport

speeds on slippery surfaces. Use care when
backing up.

11.Do not carry passengers.

12.Disengage power to the accessory when it is

transported or not in use.

13.Never operate the accessory without good visibility
or light.

14.Keep the accessory away from heat sources or
flames.

15.Always wear a dust mask when working in a dusty
environment.

MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

1.When cleaning, repairing or inspecting the vehicle
and accessory, make certain that all moving parts
have stopped. Disconnect wire from the spark plug
(s) and keep wire away to prevent accidental
starting.

2. Check all the bolts at frequent intervals to make
sure that they are properly tightened .

3. Never store a motorized accessory with fuel in the
fuel tank inside a building where ignition sources
are present such as hot water and space heaters,
clothes dryers, and the like. Allow the engine to cool
before storing in any enclosure.

4. Always refer to the owner’'s manual when you store
the accessory and vehicle for a prolonged or an
unspecified length of time.

5. Maintain or replace safety and instruction labels, as
necessary.

6. For winter accessories, (if applicable), let the engine
run for a few minutes after clean snow in order to
prevent the rotary parts from freezing.

7. Inspect the vehicle’s and accessory’s air filter every
day. Clean it or replace it as necessary. Change the
oil more often when working in dusty conditions.
See the vehicle’s and accessory's owner’'s manual.

WHENEVER YOU SEE THIS SYMBOL

A

IT MEANS:
WARNING!
BECOME ALERT !
YOUR SAFETY IS INVOLVED!




SAFETY DECALS

REPLACE IF DECALS ARE DAMAGED

SEE PARTS BREAKDOWN FOR DECAL LOCATION

( IMPORTANT )

AT VL D T TIORGOS,
AT T
i PV b

n-..--m..m——?}, 3

& s P lvluu r
e Lo
G e U

= e i o LA
e Cam
v St Eown

MR FATIPSG
n.-r-u-n N, P D R i i T G

o o e ] . ALY 2 (DR A T
1o B T4

L Y TATTS § L

a0 il Pl P S P, BRI P Yol e
SN 7 LW 16 LY Toll B 7' PO LTRSS
LAAAT 45 LD

e —

Decal # 102386

TO AVOID PERSONAL INJURY:

+ READ AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS IN OWNER'S MANUAL.

+ DO NOT DRIVE AT MORE THAN 18 KWHR WITH THE
SNOWBLOWER [N RAISED POSITION.

= DO NOT DRIVE AT MORE THAN 3 KMWHR WITH
SNOWBLOWER ON GROUND.

= DO KOT OPERATE ON SLOPES GREATER THAN 10%.

= APPROVED TIRE CHAINS ARE REQUIRED,

POUR EVITER DES BLESSURES:

* LIRE LE MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE ET SUIVRE LES
INSTRUCTIONS D'OPERATION ET DE SECURITE.

* NE PAS CONDUIRE A PLUS DE 10 KMHRE AVEC LA
SOUFFLEUSE EN POSITION RELEVEE.

*+ NE PAS CONDUIRE A PLUS DE 3 KM/HRE AVEC LA
SOUFFLEUSE ABAISSEE AU S0L.

« NE PAS OPERER DANS UNE PENTE DE PLUS DE 10%.

« DES CHAINES A PNEUS APPROUVEES SONT REQUISES.

. e

Decal # 102553

7.

TO AVOID INJURY FROM DRIVE BELT:

= KEEP HANDS, FEET & CLOTHING AWAY,

= STOP ENGINE, REMOVE IGNITION KEY
& WAIT FOR ALL MOVING PARTS TO 5TOP
BEFORE COMING NEAR BELT.

* DO NOT ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR REMOVE
DRIVE BELT WITHOUT READING OWNER'S MANUAL.

EVITEZ LES BLESSURES PAR LA COURROIE:

+ GARDEZ MAINS, PIEDS & VETEMENTS ELDIGNES.

+ ARRETEZ LE MOTEUR, ENLEVEZ LA CLE DE
CONTACT & ATTENDEZ QUE TOUTES LES PIECES
MOBILES SCHENT ARRETEES AVANT DE
S'APPROCHER DE LA COURROIE.

« NE PAS TENTER DINSTALLER OU DENLEVER
LA COURROIE SANS LIRE LE MANUEL DU
PROPRIETAIRE.

0228

. J

Decal # 102128

A WARNING |

TO AVGID PERSONAL INJURY:

* READ AND UNDERSTAND OWNER'S MANUAL BEFORE OPERATION
* KEEP ALL BYSTANDERS ANAY FROM SWEEPING AREA.
* EYE PROTECTION MUST BE WORN AT AL TIMES BY

OPERATOR AND AMYONE WITHIN THE DISCHARGE AREA

= NEVER SWEEP TOWARD BYSTANDERS, BUNLDINGS, CARS, ETC..

+ BEFORE ADJUSTING OR SERVICING THE SWEEPER DISENGAGE
BROOM, TURN OFF ENGINE, REMOVE KEY, SET PARNING BRAKE
AND ALLOW ALL MOVING PARTS T STOP:

* KEEP BRUSH MATERIAL ANAY FROM INTENSE HEAT AND FLAME.

« DOMOT ALLOW PASSENGER'S ON SWEEPER OR TRACTOR

+ DO NOT OPERATE SWEEPER R TRACTOR UNLESS GUARDS
AND ALL SHELDS ARE IN PLACE. KEEP AWAY FROM ROTATING

* ALWAYS USE A DUST MASK WHEN WORKING I DUSTY
INDHTIONS.
. MMM 100 (BS REAR CWNIEMEHI’ 5 REQUIRED

M WINTER, APPROVED TIRE :mns ARLRLOURLD

Decal # 102384

(" IMPORTANT

N

TO PROLONG THE
SUBFRAME'S LIFE :

RELEASE THE SWITCH
IMMEDIATELY WHEN THE
ATTACHMENT HITS THE
STOPPER IN THE HIGHEST
POSITION.

POUR PROLONGER LA
DUREE DE VIE DU
SOUS-CHASSIS :

RELACHER IMMEDIATEMENT
LE COMMUTATEUR
LORSQUE L'ACCESSOIRE
FRAPPE LA BUTEE EN
POSITION HAUTE.

104507 J

Decal # 104907




ASSEMBLY

IMPORTANT: TORQUE ALL BOLTS ACCORDING
TO TORQUE SPECIFICATION TABLE (SEE TABLE
OF CONTENTS) WHEN STATED: TIGHTEN
FIRMLY. REFER TO PARTS BREAKDOWN
SECTION FOR PART IDENTIFICATION.

Overall view




ASSEMBLY

STEP 1
VEHICLE PREPARATION:

NOTE: A 1 7/8" hitch ball is required.

Remove the nut from the suspension arm (item 1) on
the vehicle and install the bracket (item 2). Secure
loosely with the original nut. Do the same for the other
side.

If you can not install the brackets on your vehicle,
install the lift strap (item 3) by looping it around the
suspension arm (as shown) on the vehicle.

Tighten the loop firmly.

Do the same for the other side.

Install the brackets or the lift straps

STEP 2
ROTARY BROOM PREPARATION:

Insert the parking stands (item 1) in the stand holders
(item 2).

Secure with a 5/32 x 1" cotter pin (item 3) in the upper
hole (item 4) and a hair pin 2.5 mm (item 5) in the
lower hole (item 6) of each parking stand.

This will allow the broom to rest on the stand.

Install parking stands



ASSEMBLY

/N  DANGER A\

NEVER OPERATE THE ROTARY BROOM
WITHOUT:

Brush hood

Belt guard

Gear box guard

Extension guard and any other safety protection
devices in place.

A CAUTION A\

Never use the Rotary Broom without the belt
guard.

Push frame installation:

Install the push frame (item 1) to the motor frame
(item 2) by using two cone bearings (item 3), one on
top and the other underneath. Fill the space between
the bearings with grease.

Secure with a seal washer (item 4), the hollow portion
towards the top and a nylon insert lock nut (item 5).
Tighten loosely enough to permit the push frame to Install the push frame
move freely.

Install the link (item 1) on the lever (item 2) and on the
pivot (item 3) using two 1/4" x 1" hex bolts (item 4),
two flat washers (item 5) and two nylon insert lock
nuts.

Tighten loosely enough to permit the parts to move
freely.

%

Install the link



ASSEMBLY

STEP 3
SUBFRAME PREPARATION:

Install the wheel support (item 1) to the subframe
(item 2) using four 7/16" x 1" hex bolts (item 3) and
four flange nuts.

Install the assembled turnbuckles (item 1) on the
subframe (item 2).

Secure with two 5/16" x 1" hex bolts (item 3), two 3/8"
flat washers (item 4) and two nylon insert lock nuts.

Position the chains as shown and tighten firmly.

Remove the 4mm hair pin (item 1) and the pin (item
2) from the broom’s push frame.

Install the broom’s push frame (item 3) to the
subframe (item 4) with the pin previously removed.
Secure with the 4mm hair pin.

NOTE: The hooked end of the pin must be inserted
into the hole (item 5) to lock it in place.

Install broom to subframe



ASSEMBLY

Identify the right position for the height according to
the three positions in the figure. Proceed with the
assembly with four 3/8" x 3/4" (item 1), flange nuts
and the hitch support (item 2) if applicable.

Install the hitch (item 3) with a 3/8" x 3" (item 4) nylon
insert lock nut, pin (item 5) and a 3mm hair pin.

NOTE: This pin can be removed to facilitate
installation.

You have seven different positions on the subframe
extension (item 1) (the extension can be inverted) to
adjust the length of the subframe and three positions
to adjust the height of the subframe. To choose the
right adjustment, insert the subframe extension (item
1) into the subframe (item 2) and insert the hitch
support (item 3) on the subframe extension.

Do not secure.

Turn the hitch support to the side to facilitate
installation.

Drive the vehicle over the subframe, make sure the
caster wheels do not touch the front wheels of the
vehicle.

Identify the right length and secure in place with a pin
(item 4) and a 3mm hair pin (item 5).

Insert the assembled hitch support (item 1) onto the
subframe extension (item 2).

Secure in place with the pin (item 3) and the 3mm
hair pin (item 4).

Attach the hitch assembly on the tow hitch ball of the
vehicle.

Make sure the subframe does not come into contact
with the vehicle at any time.

NOTE:You can turn the hitch support to facilitate the
movement of the vehicle over the subframe by
removing the pin (item 3).

Install the hitch support

10



ASSEMBLY

Hook the turnbuckles (item 1) into the brackets (item
2) or the lift straps (item 3) and adjust them so that
the subframe is centered under the vehicle.

Tighten firmly the turnbuckles to stiffen the vehicle’s
suspension.

IMPORTANT: After adjusting the turnbuckles, firmly

tighten the nuts on the wheel supports of the vehicle.

Make sure to block the nuts with the original locks.

Hook the turnbuckles to the brackets or to the lift
straps

INSTALLING THE WINCH HOOK

Install the winch cable (item 1).

NOTE:

If the vehicle's winch is higher than 20" from the
ground, install the sleeve (item 2) in the top hole
with a hex. bolt 1/2" x 2 1/4" (item 3) and a nylon
insert lock nut. Tigten firmly.

If the vehicle's winch is lower than 20" from the
ground, install the sleeve (item 2) in the bottom
hole (item 4) with a hex. bolt 1/2" x 2 1/4" (item 3)
and a nylon insert lock nut. Tigten firmly.

Install the winch’s hook on the bracket (item 5) by
threading it behind the lever as shown and then
thread the cable over the sleeve as shown.

11

> (AT I
! = /

/

Install the winch hook



ASSEMBLY

STEP 4
INSTALLATION OF THE CONTROL BOX

As shown, choose from the three different ways to
secure the control box support (item 1). @/
Use two hex bolts 1/4” x 1 1/2” (item 2), the support 2

nuts.

5
1
3
Insert the control box (item 5) into the support.
'@
% ¥
‘. ;; é \

Install the control box

brackets (item 4), spacers (item 3) and the flange @__’_’II

Connect the red wire to the positive post and the
black wire to the negative post on the vehicle's
battery.

Secure the wires to the vehicle with the nylon tie
wraps.

Negative

NOTE: This wire will stay on the vehicle.

IMPORTANT: The control box is equipped with a red
kill switch in case you need to stop the engine quickly.

NOTE: The emergency button must be pulled out to
start the engine for the broom.

Positive

12



OPERATION

A WARNING A

Read the vehicle owner’'s manual carefully. Be
thoroughly familiar with the controls & proper
use of the attachment. Know how to stop the

accessory quickly.

/N\  WARNING

TO PREVENT INJURIES AND FOR MORE

TRACTION WITH ROTARY BROOM:

-Do not drive faster than 3 km/hr (2 m/hr) with
rotary broom on the ground.

-Do not drive faster than 10 km/hr (6 m/hr) with
the rotary broom in raised position.

-Do not operate on a slope greater than 10°.

-A.-T.V. manufacturer approved tire chains are
required.

FAMILIARISATION OF THE CONTROLS:

Familiarize yourself with the controls before using.

a) Raise the broom.

b) Start the engine (full throttle).

c) Engage the broom (item 3).

d) Lower to the ground.

e) Adjust the pressure on the brush (item 1).

RAISING AND LOWERING THE ROTARY BROOM:
Use the winch switch control to raise and lower the
rotary broom.

IMPORTANT: To prolong the subframe’s life, release
the switch immediately when the attachment hits the
stopper in the highest position.

IMPORTANT:
Always keep the winch cable taut when the broom is
in operation to keep the wheel support on the ground.

13

ANGLE ADJUSTMENT:

In order to be able to change the angle of the broom

follow these instructions.

a) Raise the broom to its maximum
mechanism will disengage).

b) Activate the control to turn the broom to the angle
desired.

c) Lower the broom to the ground (the locking
mechanism will reengage).

(the lock

NOTE: It is not necessary to perfectly align the latch
with the slots. When the broom will be lowered to the
ground the springs will allow the latch to engage itself
into the slot.

PRESSURE ON THE BRUSH ADJUSTMENT

By turning the adjustment screw (item 1) counter
clockwise, the gauge (item 2) moves higher and the
pressure of the brush on the ground increases. By
turning the adjusting screw clockwise, the gauge
(item 2) moves lower on the gear box frame and the
pressure of the brush on the ground decreases.

IMPORTANT: Adjust frequently to compensate for
brush wear. Remember to sweep with the tips of the
bristles like a broom and not with the sides of the
bristles like a mop. Too much pressure can decrease
the brush life up to 95%.

Adjust the pressure on the brush



OPERATION

GENERAL SWEEPING
Minimize dust by reducing brush speed and by
sweeping after rain or on a day with high moisture.

SNOW SWEEPING

Adjust the gauge (item 2) to be even with the top of
gear box frame. The broom works well for light snow
removal.

Sweep with the wind blowing in the direction of broom
discharge (wind in your back).

NOTE: Foreign objects in the snow may be thrown
faster than the snow itself.

Frequently clean the snow and ice accumulation from
the top and bottom of the broom hood.

LAWN DETHATCHING AND LEAF RAKING:

Lower the broom on a hard surface and lift the brush
1" from the ground by turning the adjusting screw
clockwise. The brush is supported by dolly wheels.
This adjustment is normally satisfactory but you may
raise or lower depending upon grass height.

Low brush speed and ground speed is best for lawn
dethatching and leaf raking.

Never sweep with the sides of

bristles! Sweep with the tips!

Do not mop!

) <+ ) / < Flick action

«—
Too much pressure=

Shortens brush life! Road surface

14




MAINTENANCE & DISMOUNTING

BEFORE DOING ANY MAINTENANCE OR
DISMOUNTING AN ACCESSORY, REFER TO THE
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

MAINTENANCE

a) Check oil level in gear box every fifty hours and fill to
plug level with SAE-90-EP oil when necessary.

b) Grease the wheel axles after every eight hours of
use.

c) Chain: do not lubricate when used in dusty
conditions. After use, wash clean and lubricate.

d) Adjust the chain frequently by moving the idler
sprocket to give 1/2" deflection.

e) Frequently clean the interior and exterior of hood,
dirt, mud, ice, etc, accumulation adds weight on the
brush and could result in premature wear of brush.

Check mounting bolts at frequent intervals for proper
tightness to be sure equipment is in safe working
conditions.

Apply oil at all pivot points.

Inspect the air filter on the vehicle and accessory
every day. Clean it or replace it when necessary.
Change the oil more often when working in dusty
conditions. See the owner's manual for the vehicle

or for the accessory.

/A\  cauTioN

Never use the Rotary Broom without the belt

guard.

BELT REPLACEMENT:
For belt part numbers, refer to parts breakdown sec-
tion for parts identification.

a) Remove the belt guard (item 1).

b) Replace the belt (item 2).

c) Engage the accessory.

d) Make sure the pulleys are well aligned.

e) Disengage and reinstall the belt guard.

BRUSH REPLACEMENT:

See parts breakdown section for parts identification.
a) Remove the hood.
b) Loosen the chain idler sprocket.

c) Remove the bolts from both flangettes that holds the
brush hollow shaft.

d) Remove the brush hollow shaft from the broom
frame.

e) Loosen the set screw and remove the right bearing
from the brush hollow shaft

f) Remove the bolt which retains the brush to the brush
hollow shaft.

g) Remove the brush tube from axle.

h) Install the new brush by reversing the procedure.

i) Adjust the tension on the chain by moving the idler
sprocket to give a 1/2" deflection on the length of the
chain.




MAINTENANCE &

DISMOUNTING

DISMOUNTING

a) Select a level surface, set parking brake, stop the
engine, and remove the ignition key to prevent
accidental starting.

b) Straighten the broom perpendicular with the
vehicle.

c) Set the parking stands in their most extended
position Make sure the brush bristles never touch

the ground.

d) Lower the broom to the ground.

e) Unhook the turnbuckles from the front of the
vehicle, the hook from the winch and the hitch
from the rear of the vehicle.

f) Remove the control box (item 1) from the support
(item 2). Disconnect the wires (item 3) and place
the box on the accessory.

g) Remove the vehicle.

16

END OF SEASON STORAGE

a) Clean the broom and inside of the hood and paint
all the parts where the paint has worn off.

b) Take note of the replacement parts needed for
next season.

c) Lubricate all grease fittings and all moving parts.

d) Store broom on parking stands. Make sure the
brush bristles never touch the ground.

e) If brush bristles are exposed to direct sunlight,
protect the bristles with a tarp.

f) Store the broom in a dry place.



TROUBLESHOOTING

PROBLEM

POSSIBLE CAUSES

CORRECTIVE ACTION

Brush wears out prematurely or
does not wear out evenly.

The brush turns jerkily.

The pressure on the brush is not
well adjusted.

Too much pressure on the brush, it
will wear out up to 5 times faster.

Reduce the pressure on the brush
when on the ground.

Adjust when needed to compensate
for the wearing out of the brush.
Always sweep with the tips of the
bristles like a broom and not with
the sides of the bristles like a mop.

Maintain the gauge even with the
top of the gear box frame or lower
when sweeping hard surfaces.

The brush does not sweep well.

Debris accumulation.

Clean the inside and outside of the
hood frequently during operation.
Dirt, mud, ice, etc.. accumulation
adds weight on the brush and could
result in premature wear of the
brush.

The brush is too aggressive when
lawn dethatching or leaf raking.

The brush does not turn on the
grass.

Too much pressure on the brush.

Lower the broom on a hard surface
and lift brush 1" from the ground by

turning the adjusting screw
clockwise.
Adjust from time to time if
necessary.

The chain wears out prematurely.

Inappropriate lubrication.

Do not lubricate the chain during

operation. Wait until the job is
finished.
Wash the rotary broom and

lubricate the chain.
Let the broom turn a few moments
so the oil penetrates in the chain.

The sprocket out

prematurely.

wears

Chain is not adjusted.

Check the chain adjustment
frequently (too tight, too loose).

Loss of steering.

Too much pressure on the brush.

Reduce pressure on the brush. If
problem persists, contact your
dealer for more information.

The bristles take a bad form or
shape.

The broom was not stored on the
parking stands.

Wash the broom with warm water or
warm steam. Leave in raised
position and let it turn a few turns.
The brush should take its original
shape.

Electric motor does not work

Overheating of the motor

These motors are equipped with an
internal protector.
Wait 10 minutes before using.

17




PARTS BREAKDOWN / NOMENCLATURE DES PIECES
ROTARY BROOM / BALAI ROTATIF

18



PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Ref. English description Description frangaise Qty. Part #
Réf. Qté. Piéce #
1 [ Polypropylene brush Brosse de polypropyléne 1 104459
2 |[Broom frame Chassis du balai 1 104455
3 | Motor frame Chéssis du moteur 1 104649
4 [Hood Capot 1 104457
5 | Stand holder Support de pied 2 102392
6 |Parking stand Pied de stationnement 2 102394
7 | Wheel 68" Roue 6" 2 103484
8 [Axle and nut Essieu et écrou 2 102372
9 |Bearing with set screw Roulement a billes avec vis a pression 2 102864
10 | Drive shaft Arbre de commande 1 104650
11 | Gauge Jauge 1 102367
12 | Bearing with set screw Roulement a billes avec vis a pression 2 102755
13 [ Brush hollow shaft Arbre de brosse 1 104456
14 [ Wheel fork Fourche de roue 2 104676
15 | Connecting Link #40 Maille d'accouplement #40 1 102040
16 | Adjustment screw Vis d'ajustement 1 104651
17 |Belt gard Garde-courroie 1 104652
18 |Lever Levier 1 104707
19 [Tension arm Bras de tension 1 104656
20 [Pulley 2.5" with set screw Poulie 2.5" avec vis a pression 1 104629
21 |Flat pulley Poulie plate 1 102765
22 |V pulley Poulie en V 1 103288
23 |[Roller chain #40 x 90 links/conn.link Chaine #40 x 90 mailles/maille acc. 1 104449
24 | Wire assembly Fil assemblé 1 104662
25 |Key 3/16" x 3/16" x 1" Clé 3/16" x 3/16" x 1" 1 102026
26 | Special washer Rondelle spéciale 1 102429
27 | Spacer Douille 1 102286
28 |Idler sprocket Pignon tendeur 1 102027

O/L= Obtain locally / Obtenir localement

19




PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Ref. English description Description frangaise Qty. Part #

Réf. Qté. Piéce #
29 |Spacer Espaceur 1 102241
30 |Collar Collet 2 102402
31 | Spring holder Support de ressort 1 102197
32 | Spring Ressort 1 102201
33 | Special nut Ecrou spécial 1 102288
34 | Hair pin 2.5mm Goupille a ressort 2.5mm 4 102013
35 | Flangette Flangette 6 102212
36 | Flangette Flangette 2 102680
37 |Delrin bushing Coussinet Delrin 4 103482
38 |Cap Capuchon 1 104517
39 |Cap Capuchon 2 102586
40 |[Sleeve Douille 2 104186
41 |Bracket Support 1 104653
42 | Wheel bushing Douille de roue 2 103483
43 | Foam grip Poignée de mousse 1 104630
44 |Link Lien 1 104655
45 |Washer Rondelle 4 104113
46 |Latch rod Tige de loquet 1 104657
47 |Handgrip Poignée 1 102062
48 |V-Belt, B-31 Courroie en V , B-31 1 104658
49 |Key 3/16 x 3/16 x 1 1/2" Clé 3/16 x 3/16 x 1 1/2" 1 104536
50 |Knob Bouton 2 103027
51 | Spring Ressort 1 102592
52 |Engine 6 hp Moteur 6 cv 1 103899
53 | Plastic grommet Oecillet de plastique 1 102063
54 |Idler arm Bras de tension 1 104654
55 | Electric motor Moteur électrique 1 103378

O/L= Obtain locally / Obtenir localement

20




PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Ref. English description Description frangaise Qty. Part #
Réf. Qté. Piéce #
56 |Plate Plaque 1 103363
57 | Spacer Espaceur 2 103361
58 |Oil lite bushing Coussinet imprégné d'huile 1 103362
59 | Support bracket Fixation du support 2 103068
60 | Emergency switch Interrupteur d'urgence 1 104807
61 |Spacer Espaceur 2 103368
62 |Box Boite 1 104660
63 |Box support Support de la boite 1 104661
64 | Switch Commutateur 1 103381
65 |Box cover Couvercle de la boite 1 104659
66 | Rubber boot Capuchon de caoutchouc 1 103379
67 |Lock pin Goupille de barrure 2 104677
68 | Adaptor pin Goupille adapteur 2 104678
69 |Spacer Douiille d'espacement 2 104679
70 | Retaining ring Bague de retenue 2 102600
71 |Bearing Roulement a billes 2 102599
72 |Hex. bolt 1/4" n.c. x 1/2" Boulon hex. 1/4" n.c. x 1/2" 6 O/L
73 |Flange nut 3/8" n.c. Ecrou & bride 3/8" n.c. 5 O/L
74 | Flat washer 7/16" hole Rondelle plate 7/16" trou 1 O/L
75 |Hex. bolt 3/8" n.c. x 3/4" Boulon hex. 3/8" n.c. x 3/4" 4 O/L
76 |Hex. bolt 3/8" n.c. x 2 1/2" Boulon hex 3/8" n.c. x 2 1/2" 1 O/L
77 |Hex. bolt 5/16" n.c. x 3/4" Boulon hex. 5/16" n.c. x 3/4" 6 O/L
78 | Carriage bolt 5/16" n.c. x 3/4" Boulon a carrosserie 5/16" n.c. x 3/4" 8 O/L
79 |Flange nut 5/16" n.c. Ecrou & bride 5/16" n.c. 19 O/L
80 | Cotter pin 5/32" x 1 1/4" Goupille fendue 5/32" x 1 1/4" 1 O/L
81 | Cotter pin 5/32" x 1" Goupille fendue 5/32" x 1" 2 O/L
82 |Hex. bolt 5/16" n.c. x 3 1/2" Boulon hex. 5/16" n.c. x 3 1/2" 1 O/L

O/L= Obtain locally / Obtenir localement

21




PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Ref. English description Description frangaise Qty. Part #
Réf. Qté. Piéce #
83 | Tapping screw 1/4"-14 x 1/2" Vis taraudeuse 1/4"-14 x 1/2" 8 O/L
84 |Flange nut 1/4" n.c. Ecrou & bride 1/4" n.c. 9 O/L
85 | Flat washer 5/16" hole Rondelle plate 5/16" trou 2 O/L
86 | Flat washer 9/16" hole Rondelle plate 9/16" trou 1 O/L
87 |Hex. bolt 1/4" n.c. x 1" Boulon hex. 1/4" n.c. x 1" 2 O/L
88 | Nylon insert lock nut 1/4" n.c. Ecrou a garniture de nylon 1/4" n.c. 2 O/L
89 |Hex. bolt 1/4" n.c. x 1 1/4" Boulon hex. 1/4" n.c. x 1 1/4" 2 O/L
90 |Hex. bolt 1/4" n.c. x 3/4" Boulon hex. 1/4" n.c. x 3/4" 1 O/L
91 | Nylon insert lock nut 3/8" n.c. Ecrou & garniture de nylon 3/8" n.c. 1 O/L
92 | Carriage bolt 3/8" n.c. x 1 3/4" Boulon a carrosserie 3/8" n.c. x 1 3/4" 1 O/L
93 |[Nylon Insert lock Nut 1/2" n.c. Ecrou & garniture de nylon 1/2" n.c. 1 O/L
94 |Roll pin 3/16" x 1" Goupille roulée 3/16" x 1" 1 O/L
95 | Nylon insert lock nut 1/4" n.c. (thin) Ecrou & garniture de nylon 1/4" n.c.(mince) 3 O/L
96 [Hex. bolt 1/4" n.c. x 1 3/4" Boulon hex. 1/4" n.c. x 1 3/4" 3 O/L
97 | Hex. socket set screw 5/16" n.c. x 5/16" | Vis a pression hex. 5/16" n.c. x 5/16" 2 O/L
98 | Flat washer 3/8" hole Rondelle plate 3/8" trou 4 O/L
99 [Hex. bolt 5/16" n.c. x 1 1/4" Boulon hex. 5/16" n.c. x 1 1/4" 4 O/L
100 | Hex. bolt 1/4" n.c. x 1 1/2" Boulon hex. 1/4" n.c. x 1 1/2" 2 O/L
101 | Metal screw pan head #8 x 1/4" Vis a métal téte pan #8 x 1/4" 2 O/L
102 | Tie wrap 8" Attache de nylon 8" 3 O/L
103 | Nylon insert lock nut 5/8" n.c. (thin) Ecrou & garniture de nylon 5/8" n.c. (mince) 2 O/L
104 | Warning decal Décalque attention 1 102553
105 | Lift decal Décalque 1 104229
106 | Important decal Décalque important 1 102386
107 | Warning decal Décalque warning 1 102384
108 | Important decal Décalque important 1 102387
109 | Attention decal Décalque attention 1 102385
110 | Berco decal Décalque Berco 1 102471
111 | Danger decal Décalque danger 1 102128
112 | Serial number Numéro de série 1 REF

O/L= Obtain locally / Obtenir localement

22




PARTS BREAKDOWN / NOMENCLATURE DES PIECES
SUBFRAME / SOUS-CHASSIS

23




PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Ref. English description Description frangaise Qty. Part #
Réf. Qté. Piece #
1 Hair pin 4mm Goupille a ressort 4mm 1 102054
2 Pin Goupille 2 102189
3 Seal washer Rondelle d'étanchéité 1 102289
4 Shackle Ptd Z Clevis Pgé Z 2 102343
5 Cone bearing Roulement conique 2 102369
6 Cup bearing Cuvette 2 102370
7 Sleeve Douille 1 102480
8 Hair pin 3mm Goupille a ressort 3mm 3 102617
9 Tire 280/250-4 Pneu 280/250-4 1 102674
10 Inner tube 250-4 Chambre a air 250-4 1 102675
11 Ball bearing Roulement a billes 2 102688
12 Spring Ressort 2 103073
13 Lift strap Sangle de relevage 2 103613
14 Fork Fourche 1 104173
15 Pin Goupille 1 104174
16 Spring Ressort 1 104194
17 Bracket Fixation 2 104632
18 Chain Chaine 2 104633
19 Turnbuckle Tendeur 2 104634
20 Subframe extension Extension du sous-chassis 1 104637
21 Hitch support Support d'attache 1 104638
22 Hitch Attache 1 104639
23 Hitch ball support Support de boule d'attelage 1 104640
24 Hitch support Support d'attache 2 104641
25 Pin Goupille 1 104642
26 Pivot Pivot 1 104644
27 Pin Goupille 1 104759
28 Subframe Sous-chassis 1 104769

24




PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Ref. English description Description frangaise Qty. Part #
Réf. Qté. Piéece #
29 Wheel support Support de roue 1 104770
30 Fork assembly Fourche assemblée 1 104777
31 Axle bolt & nut Boulon essieu & écrou 1 104778
32 Caster wheel assembly Roue pivotante assemblée 2 104779
33 Rim & bearing Jante & roulement 1 104793
34 Lift lever Levier de relevage 1 104914
35 Push frame Chassis de poussée 1 104915
36 Latch Loquet 1 104916
37 Push rod Tige de poussée 1 104917
38 Lock lever Levier de barrure 1 104918
39 Link Lien 1 104919
40 Hex. bolt 1/2" n.c. x 2 1/4" Boulon hex. 1/2" n.c. x 2 1/4" 1 O/L
41 Hex. bolt 1/2" n.c. x 3 3/4" Boulon hex. 1/2" n.c. x 3 3/4" 1 Oo/L
42 Hex. bolt 1/2" n.c. x 4 1/4" Boulon hex. 1/2" n.c. x 4 1/4" 1 O/L
43 Hex. bolt 3/8" n.c. x 1" Boulon hex. 3/8" n.c. x 1" 8 O/L
44 Hex. bolt 3/8" n.c. x 1 1/2" Boulon hex. 3/8" n.c. x 1 1/2" 1 O/L
45 Hex. bolt 3/8" n.c. x 3/4" Boulon hex. 3/8" n.c. x 3/4" 12 O/L
46 Hex. bolt 3/8" n.c. x 3" Boulon hex. 3/8" n.c. x 3" 1 O/L
47 Hex. bolt 5/16" n.c. x 1" Boulon hex. 5/16" n.c. x 1" 2 O/L
48 Flange nut 3/8" n.c. Ecrou & bride 3/8" n.c. 16 O/L
49 Nylon insert lock nut 5/16" n.c. Ecrou a garniture de nylon 5/16" n.c. 2 O/L
50 Nylon insert lock nut 3/8" n.c. Ecrou & garniture de nylon 3/8" n.c. 6 O/L
51 Nylon Insert lock Nut 1/2" n.c. Ecrou & garniture de nylon 1/2" n.c. 3 O/L
52 Nylon insert lock nut 3/4" n.c. (thin) | Ecrou & garniture de nylon 3/4" n.c.(mince) 1 O/L
53 Flat washer 3/8" hole Rondelle plate 3/8" trou 2 O/L
54 Flat washer 9/16" hole Rondelle plate 9/16" trou 3 O/L
55 Important decal Décalque important 2 104907

O/L= Obtain locally / Obtenir localement

25




TORQUE SPECIFICATION TABLE

GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATION TABLE
USE THE FOLLOWING TORQUES WHEN SPECIAL TORQUES ARE NOT GIVEN

NOTE: These values apply to fasteners as received from supplier, dry or when lubricated with normal oil. They do not apply if

special graphited or moly disulphide greases or other extreme pressure lubricants are used. This applies to both UNF and UNC

threads.
SEE Grade No. 2 5 8 *
BOLT HEAD
IDENTIFICATION TORQUE TORQUE TORQUE
MARKS AS PER GRADE
NOTE MANUFACTURING
MARKS WILL VARY
BOLT SIZE POUNDS FEET NEWTON-METERS POUNDS FEET NEWTON-METERS POUNDS FEET NEWTON-METERS
Inches Millimetre Min Max Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Max. Min. Max. Max.
1/4" 6.35 5 6 6.8 8.13 9 11 12.2 14.9 12 15 16.3 30.3
5/16" 7.94 10 12 13.6 16.3 17 20.5 231 27.8 24 29 325 39.3
3/8" 9.53 20 23 27.1 31.2 35 42 47.5 57 45 54 61 73.2
7/16" 11.11 30 35 40.7 47.4 54 64 73.2 86.8 70 84 94.9 113.9
1/2" 12.7 45 52 61 70.5 80 96 108.5 130.2 110 132 149.2 179
9/16" 14.29 65 75 88.1 101.6 110 132 149.2 179 160 192 217 260.4
5/8" 15.88 95 105 128.7 142.3 150 180 203.4 2441 220 264 298.3 358
3/4" 19.05 150 185 203.3 250.7 270 324 366.1 439.3 380 456 515.3 618.3
7/8" 22.23 160 200 216.8 271 400 480 542.4 650.9 600 720 813.6 976.3
1" 254 250 300 338.8 406.5 580 696 786.5 943.8 900 1080 1220.4 | 1464.5
*Thick nuts must be used with grade 8 bolts
METRIC BOLT TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
COARSE THREAD FINE THREAD
Size Screw | Grade No. | Pitch (mm) Pounds Feet Newton-Meters | Pitch (mm) Pounds Feet Newton-Meters
M6 4T 1.00 36 - 58 4.9 - 7.9 - - -
7T 58 - 94 79 - 127 - -
8T 7.2 - 10 9.8 - 13.6 - -
M8 4T 1.25 7.2 - 14 9.8 - 19 1.00 12 - 17 16.3 - 23
7T 17 - 22 23 - 29.8 19 - 27 25.7 - 36.6
8T 20 - 26 271 - 35.2 22 - A 298 - 42
M10 4T 1.50 20 - 25 271 - 339 1.25 20 - 29 271 - 393
7T 34 - 40 46.1 - 54.2 35 - 47 474 - 63.7
8T 38 - 46 51.5 - 623 40 - 52 542 - 705
M12 4T 1.75 28 - 34 379 - 46.1 1.25 31 - 41 42 - 556
7T 51 - 59 69.1 - 79.9 56 - 68 759 - 921
8T 57 - 66 772 - 894 62 - 75 84 - 101.6
M14 4T 2.00 49 - 56 66.4 - 75.9 1.50 52 - 64 70.5 - 86.7
7T 81 - 93 109.8 - 126 90 - 106 122 - 143.6
8T 96 - 109 130.1 - 147.7 107 - 124 145 - 168
M16 4T 2.00 67 - 77 90.8 - 104.3 1.50 69 - 83 93.5 - 1125
7T 116 - 130 157.2 - 176.2 120 - 138 162.6 - 187
8T 129 - 145 174.8 - 196.5 140 - 158 189.7 - 2141
M18 4T 2.00 88 - 100 119.2 - 136 1.50 100 - 117 136 - 158.5
7T 150 - 168 203.3 - 227.6 177 - 199 239.8 - 269.6
8T 175 - 194 2371 - 2629 202 - 231 273.7 - 313
M20 4T 2.50 108 - 130 146.3 - 176.2 1.50 132 - 150 178.9 - 203.3
7T 186 - 205 252 - 277.8 206 - 242 2791 - 3279
8T 213 - 249 288.6 - 337.4 246 - 289 333.3 - 391.6

26




ATTACHMENTS

DUST PROTECTOR
#700449-60"
Especially designed to reduce flying
debris.

S

SIDE WHEEL SUPPORT KIT
#700451

Especially designed for uneven
ground.

27

TRACTOR/A.T.V. SHELTER
#700438

Especially designed to put away your
tractor or A.T.V with it's accessory.




NOTES




NOTES




S410N




‘allossaooe
uos 99AB “]I'|'A NO JNdjoei} 3IJOA
J9siwas anod nduod juswajerdeds

8EV00.L#
L'L'A® dN3LOVYL JNOd gV

8l

‘sgjuaplooe
sulend) s9| unod nduod juswsjerdadg
LS¥00.L#

‘FIVHIALV

3NOY 3d S1L¥0ddNS 3A IT9INISN

e

‘s9)oloud sjalqo
s9| aJinpal Jnod nduod juswajeldadg
w09-6V700.L#
JH3ISSNOd 3d ¥N313310dd

S3AUI0SSIOIV




Ll

‘uonesi|yn
JUBAB Ul (] @aJpusane ‘sulsul
uonvs)oJd 8p SIUNW JUOS SINdJoW S89)

Inajow np ayneyoing

sed auuoI}ouUo) BU BnbO3ID INBJO

"gleulblo awuo} es alpusidal
JeIABp 8ssoiq BT °sino} anbjanb
Jaulno} sajle) ‘@oansjal uolyisod
ua JassieT] ‘apal} JnadeA e| ap JaAe
NO 8pal} Ned,| 8P D9AB 8SS0U] B JOAET

"Juswauuole}s ap spald sa| Ins
gsodasius 919 sed eu lejeq a7

"JUsWLIO9P BS
no 1|d sieanew un juauualid sjiod so7

"suoljew.oul
so|dwe snid ap Jnod pueyodosew a110A
Jo)oejuod  ‘aisisiad swsiqosd 9| IS

"9$s0.q B| NS uoIssald e| alinpay

"9ss0.q | Ins uoissald ap doi|

"8}INPU0D 8p Blad

‘(enpusiap
dosy no esumes doJs)) suleyo e
ap swalsnle,| juswwanbal) JoLLIOA

ag)snle jew aujeyn

Juswalnjewsud

asn J1nepual uoubid a7

"auleyo e| suep a|iny,| Jolpuad

alley Jnod essoiq B| Jsuino) salied
"auleyo

e| Jayuqgn| 18 jhielol lejeq 3| JBAET
‘leAes) Np Ul | B 2IpusnyY

‘uonesinn,| jueinp Jayugn| sed aN

audoiddeul uoneoygn]

‘Juswainjewsld asn aujeyo e

‘allessao9u
Is sdwo) us sdwe) op Jsisnleay
‘ajjuow aun,p so|nble sop susas
9| suep juswalsnfe,p SIA B| JueuINO)
us |0s np ,l B 9SS0iq e| JoA9| }o
aJnp 92BUNS dUN JNS lejeq 9| Jossieqy

'98s0.4q e| Ins uolissaid ap dod|

‘uozeb o] Ins sed auino) du 8sS04q BT

's9||Ina} sap abe|ajel
8| 1@ eabewneyosp o] Jnod esinn
uo,nbsilo| anissalbe dou} }s8 8ss0Uq B

"9Ss01q E| 9p
ainsn,| Ja1g|oooe jnad }o 8ss0.q | INS
spiod np ainole 018 ‘eoe|b ‘enoq ‘alis)
ap uone|nwnooe, ‘Joded Np IN8LIgIX8 |
18 Jnaugul| Juswwanbal JakonseN

"SlIgop ep uone|NWNI2Y

‘ualq sed aAejeq au assouq e

"9||IN0JPBA dUn BwwWod s|iod sap

S9)09 SO| 08AEB UOU ]9 lejeq un awWWod
sjiod sep ajuiod E| J8AB 8SS0I] B
Jasin sinolho] "8ssouq e| ap ainsn,|
Jasuadwod inod uswwanbauy Jaisnly
‘los

ne assoiq e| ap uoissaid e| Januiwig

"OUA
snid sio} G e,nbsn[ elesns 9|8
‘0ss0.q e| Jns uoissaid ap doi|

"98s0.q €| Ins uoissa.d

Bl op juswsalsnle sieAnep

"JUBJOYED US 8UIN0} 8SS0.q BT

‘g|eboul uode} ap asn. s
no juswalnjewsald asn 8ssoiq e

AAILOTHHOI NOILIV

$3149I1SSOd S3ISNVO

AINIT190¥d

d9OVNNVd3d




"08S }I0JpUd un suep lejeq 9| Jasodasuy (4
"9|10} dun,p lejeq 9| JUANODAI

‘I8]0s ne sasodxa juswaloallp juos sjiod so| IS (o
‘|]os 3] siewel ayono} au 8sso.4q
e| ap s|lod s8] anb SNOA zainssy ‘juswauuole)s

ap speid s9 JUns 1eleq 9| Jesodasuly (p
"sg[Iqow sa23id s9|

sa)no} }o obessielb ap sjnoque sa| snoy Jalign (o
‘uosies auleyooud e| uJnod ulosaq

zaine snoA juop Jaoejdwal e sedald s8| zaloN (q
*99sn 188 ainuiad e| no sao3ld s8] SN0} zaunjuiad

1@ j0ded np Jnauglul| }@ Iejeq 9 JakopaN (e

NOSIVS Nid 30 39VSOd3d1N3

9l

"9|N2IYSA 9] Jaunay (b

"2110ss8008,| INS 8}10q
e| Jooe|d Jo (¢ way) s|y s8] Joyouelqeq (2 way)
yoddns np (] wa}) 9|QLU0d ap 8)10q e| Jaiey

"8|N2IYaA Np
alolle,| & ayoeye,| 19 [INaJ} Np }9Yo0I0 8| ‘9INJIYDA
np JueAe| ap S9|qWasSE sinapus) s8] Jayootoaq (e

'|oS ne 2110ss9098.,| Jassieqy (p

"|oS ne siewel a4ono)
BU o550l €| op S[I0d s9] onb snoA-zeinssy "aoe|d
ue Janbojqg 18 Juswauuone)s ap spald sa| Jabuoly (o

"8|NDIYSA

ne aJenoipuadiad aipaway (q

Jloip  lejeq 9

‘s|ojuaplooe sabeliewap sap Jiuaaaid Jnod Jnajow
Nnp 9|9 B| JOASJUS ‘IN3J0OW 3| JoJQlle ‘Juswauuone)s
ap uial} 9| Janbydde ‘sjebs aoepns aun Jisioyn (e

JOVINONWIA

dOVLINOINZA '® NIIL3HLINS




"aujeyo e| ap Jnanbuoj e| JNS JUSWISSSIYOD|}
op ,Z/L e uoisud) e| Js|bas }@ Inspus} uoubid
9] juede|dop ua aujeyd e| ap uoisua) e| Jaysnleay (I

‘sadejo
SO| JUBSIOAUB] US 9SS0Ig dj|dAnou e| Jdelsu] (Y

"9S8S0.q €| 8p alqle,| op assolq e| Jansjug (6

"9850.q g
op alqle,| e 8ss0Iq €| Jusnal Inb uojnoq 8| JeAsjug (}

"Xna.o sued XIS & SIA S8 JUBLIaSSap us
8SS04q B| 8p alqie,| ap HoIp Juswsajnol 8| JaAsjug (o

‘slejeq np sISSeYD nNp 8sso.q .| ap aigJe,| Jaasjug (p

"9Ss0.( B| 8p 8.igJe,| Jusuuanal
Inb senpebue|l xnep sep suojnogq so| Jeas|uzg (9

"auleyo e| ap Jnapus} uoubid o] Jauiessaq (q

j0ded 9| Jons|ug (e
sa2%9ald sap
uoneoynuap! Jnod seosid sep ainjejousWOU B| JIOA

3SS0dd V1 3d LNINIDVIdINTY

Gl

'91014N02 apJeb o] Jojjejsulal }o JakeigaQ
‘'soguble uaiq Juos saljnod s8] anb Jainsse,S
"24108S9208 | JoAeiqui]

"(z wayl) a1041n09 e| Jaoe|dway

‘(1 wayl) a101In0o-apieb o] Jonsju]
‘uoleoiyuapl Jnod

np seosld sep ainjeppuswou ‘esielfue uolnoss e| e
SNOA-Z8J9Jal ‘8101In0o B| ap 829id ap oJgwnu 9| Jnod

:310¥YNOI V1 3d LNIJNIOVIdINTA

*910.11N0D
-apieb 3] sues jjejol lejeq 9| Jasinn siewel aN

\/ snoinvozud \/

"8110SS8208,|
ap 1@ 9naIysA np aaepudosd np jpnuew 9
JIo/\ "sesnalaissnod SUORIPUOD SBp Suep Zza||leAel)
snoA anbsio|] juswuwenbaly snid 9Ny zebueyn
‘u10saq ne a-zaoe|dwial no g-zakopaN “Inol enbeyo

BJ10SS9208. | 3p 1O 9|NJIYaA Np Jie e alyy 9] zajoadsu|  (y
‘sjuejonld sjulod sa| snoy zeyugn (6

"JUBWIBIIEILINODS

J9||leA_]) Sp UONIPUOD US }SO 8JI0SSSIJE BJJOA dhb

SNOA-ZaINSSY "9snajpoo uoljeledal aun Jiusaaid ap
ulje swwanbayy abejuow ap suonoq so| zayuaA (4

'9$S0.q B| 9p aJnsn,|
Ja1990oe 1nad 18 assoig e| Jns spiod np ajnole
"0} ‘9oe|b ‘enoq ‘auls) ap uoneinwnooe, joded
np Inaugixs,| 18 Jnaudlul,| Juswuwanbal JahonsN (8
"aujeyd e| ap Jnanbuoj e| Ins JUBWSSSIYDY|)
ap .2/l e uoisus) e| Jo|bas 1@ unspus} uoubid
9| jedeidop ue juswwanbayy suieyo e ssysnly (p
"J81JIgN| 18 J9AE| ‘QUIWLIS) 1S9
|leaes} 8] anbslio] ‘sasnalaissnod SUOIIPUOD SBp
suep uonesin,| ap sJoj Jayugn| sed au :aujeyn (o
‘uolesI|in,p sainay
INY SO N0} B S8NO0J SBp XNalIsse S| Jassiels) (q
"211BSS909U
anbsio] 43-06-3¥S 9|ny,| Sp 928AB UOYyONO(q
nenbsnl Jjdwal 1@ sainay ajuenbuid so| snoy
e abeuaibus p 8)10q B| 8p 9|INY,p NBaAIU 3] JBlIIBA (B

N3IL3FLNS

‘SFAIVLIRINIZS SNOILLNYIZ¥d NV SNOA
-Z3¥3438  JHIOSS3IOIV. NN.d 3FOVINOWIA
37 NO N3IILIYUINIT FbIvd 3A LNVAV

dOVLINOINZA '® NIIL3HLINS




147

9)NOI B 9P 90BJING  j9SS0IQ B[ 9P AIA 9P I9INp
e[ ynpoy=uoissaid ap doij,

—
egnwssnod% /
uonoy
—
= ‘
isprod sop isrod sop
ojurod e[ 92Ae 10Ke1Rg 9109 9] 994k sed 19Ae[eq ON

's9||INa} sap abe|ajel 9| 1@ asnojad e| op abewneyosp
9] Jnod aung|iew 1S8 JINJIYSA Np 1@ 9SS0Uq
B| 9p 8)INpaJ 8sSalIA aun ‘uozeb np Jnanbuo| e| uojes
9ss01q B| Jassieqe no JaAd| zaanod snoa ‘uepuada)
‘uoljoejsiies  Juswisjewlou auuop juswalsnlie 18D
‘sajuejonld sanou s9) Jed aguoddns 1s8

9Ss0Iq BT "asuow aun,p s9||Inble sep Suas 9| suep
juswalsnle p SIA B| Jueulno} us [0S np ,| B 8ss0lq
B| JOA8| ] INp 90BLNS BUN INS 8SS0IJ B| Jassieqy
S3T71IN34 S3d 39V131Vd 13 39VINNVYHOAA

"Juswwanbaly lejeq np jodeo 9 sNos 19
ins aoe|b ap 10 ablau ap suonenwnooe s9| JIaAoneN

"awgw--9||@ abiau e| anb ulo| snid saeloid ang
jualesinod abiau e suep siabuelyd siaolqo sa7 310N

‘(SOp SLIOA SUBP JUBA) JUSA NP SUSS 8| suep
sugop so| apeloid lejeq 9] anb a0 e uodey ap Johejeqg

-ablau ap suonenwnooe
sojjed s9| JeAas|ua JUnod usaiq Sal) dj|leAel) lejeq a7
39I13N V1 34 I39VAVIVE

‘opiwny saJ} dguJnol
aunp slo| no aind e| saide jueAejeq us 18 8SS0IQ
B| Op 9SSSYA B| Juesinpal us aigissnod e| zasiwiulp

AVHINIO 3OVAVIVE

NOILV¥3dO




asso.q e| Jns uoissald e Ja)snly

"%S6 8P
9SS0.q B| 9p dIA 9p 93inp | auinpaJ Jeunod uoissaid
ap doi] -s|nospeA sun swwod sjlod sep S$9)00
S$9| D8AB UOU 18 lejeg un aswwod sjiod sap ajulod el
J9AB 9sS04q B| Josl|in sinolno| "8sso.q e| ap ainsn,|
Jasuadwodo Junod juswwsanbaly Joisnly (INV.LYOdNI

‘seq 9| sloA aoe|dap as (g way)
abnel e| 1@ anulwip |0s ne assolq e| NS uoissaid e
‘asjuow aun p sa|inbie sap suas 9| suep Juswalsnle p
SIA B|] Zzaulnol SnoA oanbsio] -sluswbne |os
ne 8sso.q | Jns uoissaid e| }o Jney 9| sioA aoe|dop s
(z way) abnel e| ‘asjuow aun p sa||INbie sep a1l uod
suas 9| suep (] way) uswajsnlep SIA | JueLINO} U]

108 NV
3SS0dd V1 3d NOISS3dd V1 3d LNIWILSNrvY

‘ainuiel e| suep
Jabebua,s ap jonbo| ne aipowiad JUOA SHUOSSBl S
‘(oS ne elss Iejeq 8| eanbsloT "ainuiel ] 98Ae }anbo) 9|
Jaubije yuswsalieped ap aliessaogu sed 1s8,U || 310N

‘(obebusal eios
19nbo| np awsiuedsw 9|) |0s ne lejeq 9| Jassieg (9
"241S9p 9|bue,|
suep lejeq 9| Jauino} Jnod 8|QJUod 8| JBUUOIOY
‘(obebuasap eIaS Jonbo|
Nnp aws|uedsW 9|) WnWixew ne lejeq 9| JaAg|Iey (e

(q

"S9JUBAINS SUOIONIISUI SB| 8IAINS
leeq np o|bue, Jebueyo ep ainsew U 8119 Jnod

:FTONV.T 3A LNJNILSNrY

‘|os 9] uns 9Andde uaiq anou ap uoddns
9| Jiusuiew Jnod uoiesgdo us S8 lejeq 8 anbsiol
[IN8J] Np 9|qed 9| Jns uoIsud) aun Jspteb sinolnoj

INVLHOdII

"ainey uonisod us ag)nq e| addel} allossaooe | anbsio)|
JNSJEINWIWOD 9] Juswajelpowwl  Jayoeas  ‘SIsseyd
-SNOS Np 8IA ap aaInp e| Jabuojoid nod :INV.LHOdINI

‘lejeq 9| Jossieqe
no JaAs| Jnod |INaJs) Np 8jQIU0D 8p uolnog 8| Jesijin
dILVLOY IVIVE 31 d3SSIvav N0 J3A3a1

- (1 way) asso.q e[ Ins uoissaid e| Jaisnly (o
‘|os ne Jassieqy (
(¢ way) tejeq o) sokesquiz (
‘(awibal uig|d) Jnajow 9| Jaurewaq (
‘lejeq 9| Jana (
"uonesI|iin JUBAR S9|QJJU0D SO D9AR JoSLIeljiwe) 85

p
2
q
e

:S3TQULNOD S3A NOLLVSIHVITINVA

‘(syuessi|b aoeuns no JaAly) sinbai Juos
Jaunjoeinuew 9| Jed sagAanoadde naud e saujey)-
9,01 @p sn|d ap ajuad aun suep 1a19do sed aN-
‘9Ad]91 uonisod ua a110ss9I9E,|
2aAe yjwy o} anb ayA snid asnpuos sed aN-
‘|oSs ne 9ssieqe a110Ss32Ie|
J9Ae y/wy ¢ anb ayA snjd auinpuos sed aN-
“3TINDIHIAA NN
JNS FHIOSS3IOIV.T LNVSITILN N3 NOILOVYL
3d SN1d ¥N0d 13 S34NSS3I19 S3A HINIATA

N/ Nounaww  \/

‘juswapides aljossaooe,|

19}9JJe JUBWWOD Zayoeg "9110SSadde,|
19sI|13n  ualq 9p uodey e| }@ S9|0JJUO0D
S9| D9AEB SNOA-zaslieljlweq "JudWaAljualje
*a|N21YaA np inajesado,| ap [dnuew 3| zasi

N/ Nounaiw  \J/

NOILV¥3dO




OISO

¢l

Te[eq Np JNajow o] JaJIewop
INod 9A8[al 8113 JI0p 8duabin p Jnajdniisjul ] :3LON

‘Juswapidel Insjow 8| J81alle Inod ulosaq
ap seo use abnol eousbinp uondnusiulp uoinog
unp 1UNW JS8 SjQNUOD B8P 80q e LNV.LMOdWNI

"9|NOIY9A Ne 9x1y eJd)sal |Ij 99 :3LON
‘UojAu ap sayoe)e S8 D8AR 8|NJIYSA Ne S|i} S8 JaXI

"8|N2IYSA Np alsNeq .| ap aAlebau aulog e| e aJiou
|1 9] 18 aAnIsod sulog e| & abnos S| 9| Jeploooey

9]QJju02 Bp 8)10q k| J8|[BISu|

}

=2
P

14

€
I
S

"1loddns 8] suep (G Wwa)l) 8|QJju0o 8p 8)10q B J8Igsu|

"apliq e snoiog
s9| 10 (g wall) sinaoedss ‘(1 wall) poddns np suonexiy
s3] (z wey) g/l L X /L X8y suojnog xnap Jasiiin

‘(1 wayl) 819U ap 8)10q k| op Hoddns
9| Jax1} ap suodey siol) s lwed Jisioyd ‘@lysnjji.nb |91

"'T104LNOD
3@ 3109 V1 3d NOILVTIVISNI
v 3dvid

d9VI19IN3ISSV




[IN3J} NP 1842040 9| Joj[elsu|

p. _—?':/ g ‘\--—"-—-_ ,
y ‘ = / ,

’4 —— ° Z
| b8 L,
| IIJIIJ'}."'I,J'I.l'I.'Iil ”'I.ll Il I|| & € ,\

‘aAsn||i,.nb
[®1 9|nop | snssap-led 9|qeo 9| Jassed sind
‘ansn|i,nb |91 Jaing| 8] aJallIep Juessed 8] us JBIAD|
np (G wa)l) uonexiy e| Ins |INaJ} Np 19Y2040 9| Jo||eisu|

"Juswawla} Jailag "uojhu ap ainyuieb
B N0JO9 Un 3o (g Way) ¥/l g X ,Z/L X8y uonog un
29AE (f Wwall) seq np noJy | suep J||INop e| J|jesul
|os np ,,02 @nb seq snjd 18 8|NdIYaA np I8} 9] IS

"Juswawla} Jaalas "uojAu ap ainjuleb e nosog
un 1@ (¢ wal) ¥/l ¢ X .2/l X8y uojnoq un oaAe
ey np nou} 9| suep (g wayl) s[Inop | Ja|elsul ‘jos
np ,.0Z @nb jney snid js8 9|NJIYSA np I8} 9| IS

‘310N
‘(1 way) |InaJ} np 8|qed 3| Jo|jeisu|

S1IN3d1L
Na 13IHO0WD NA NOILVTIVLISNI

so|bues
$9| NO SUOIjEX]} S| SUBP SINBPUS) S| JBYD0II2Y

aulbLio p
salnluieq S8 29AB SN0I29 s9| Janbojg ap Jainsse,S
"9|N2IYSA
np senoJ ap spoddns s9| INs SNOJ29 S| JusWIBWIL)
Jallas ‘sinapus) so| gisnle Jioae saudy 11 NV.IHOdINI

*9|N2IYSA Np uoisuadsns
el Jipiles Jnod sinspus} SO JuSWSWIS) JolIeS

"9|NJIYDA 9| D9AEB 94JUSD })I0S SISSBYD-SNos 9] anb
90 e uodej ap Jajsnle so| 18 (¢ way) so|bues xne no
(z way) suonexy xne (| wajl) SINspud) S| JaYd0.1ooy

d9VI19IN3ISSV




ol

ayoeye,p woddns g| Jg|eisu|

‘(¢ way) 9(idnob e| Juelnal us sISSeYyd-snos np
SNSSap Nne 9|NJIYSA Np juswaoe|dop 9| Jayioe} Jnod
ayoenep woddns 8 Jsjond zaanod sSnoA :JLON

‘'sdwia) unone us 8|NJIYSA 8| 99AR

10BJU0D US sked JUaIA BU SISSBYD-SNos 9| anb Jainsse,g
"8|N2IYDA

np ebejeuep 8Noq e| B 9|quesse ayoepe,| Joxi4
(y wayl) wwg Jossal e g|jidnob

e| 1@ (¢ way) 9o|idnob e| 2aAe aoe|d us 1asLINO9g
‘(z wa)l) SISSBYI-SNOS Np UOISUSIXa |

Jns (] way) g|quesse ayoepep poddns 9| Jaiasu|

Jnanbuoj e| Joisnly ‘(G way)

wuwg uJossal e 9|idnob e| 10 (f wau) ajidnob e| oane
aoe|d us Jasuno9gs 19 Jnanbuo| suuoq | Jaliusp|

“8INJIUSA Np JUBAE S8N0J S8| 0OAE JOBJU0D Us Sed
JUSUUSIA U SejUBJOAId SenoJ SO enb SNOA-ZoINSSE
‘SISSBYD-SNOS NP SNSS8pP Ne 8|NdIYSA 8| JaoUBAY

‘uonejesul |
Jayioey Jnod 9100 9| Ins ayoeyne,p poddns 8| JojoAld

"J19x1) sed aN

"SISSBYD-SNOS
np uoisualxa | Jns (¢ way) ayoene p poddns o] Jalgsul
18 (z way) sisseyo-snos o] suep (] wsayl) sIsseyd
-SNOS Np UOISUBIXd,| Jasgsul ‘uswaisnfe uoq 3|
JISIOYD JN0d SISSeYo-snos np Jnajney e| Jajsnle inod
suonisod sioJ] 19 sIsseyo-snos np Jnanbuoj e Jasnle
anod (9sJaAul a1j@ nad uoisuaixa,|) (] way) sisseyo
-SNOS Np uoIsualxd,| Ins suonisod jdes zaAe SNOA

‘uonejjejsut |
Jayjioe;) unod aaujal a13@ nad ajidnob aned 310N

‘wwg possal e a|ildnob e| 18 (g wayl) 9jjidnob e| oane
18s1IN29g "uojAu ap ainjuieb e nosog | 18 ( wal) &
X ,8/€ uo|noq un 2J9Ae (g wall) ayoene,| Jajeisy|

"a|qeoy|dde Is (g way)
ayoeyje,p poddns 8| 18 9puUq B SNOJo (| way) .p/¢
X .8/€ X8y suojnoqg asenb ss| doene abejquasse,|
e J9padold ainbly el suep suonisod sioh)
$9| uojas Jnajney e| Jnod uonisod suuoq e| Jainusp|

d9VI19IN3ISSV




SISSBYD-SNOS ne lejeq 9| Jo|[eisu|

‘aoe[d us Janbojqg e| Jnod (G wayl) noJ} |
suep 2J49sul a4}9 yop 9|jidnob e| ap 18Yy2010 87 :J1LON

‘Wwy Jossal e 9|1dnob e| 99Ae 19sLIN09g "jueAeledne
oaiel 9o|udnob e 2deAe (y wel) SISSBYO-SNOS
ne (¢ wa}) lejeq np aassnod ap sISSeYD 9| J9|elsu|

‘lejeq np @assnod ap sisseyo np (g way) sjjidnob
el 1© (] way) wwy ossal e g|dnob e| Jainey

~ Selquwesse sinapus) se| Jojjejsu

"JuswIaWLIB)

Jailes 1o amsn|nb |9} sauleyo s Jauuolisod
"uojAu ap ainyuieb

B SnoJo9 xnap 10 (y way) ,8/c saie|d sajjopuol xnap
‘(€ way) .| X ,91/G "X8Y SUOINOQ XNBp D9AE JaslINI9S
"(Z wey) sisseyo

-snos ne (| wa)l) S9|quasse SsInapus) S| Ja)lelsu|

"8plIq & snoiod asenb o (¢ way) |
X ,9l// X8y suojnoq aiienb juesinn us (z way)
sISseyo-snos ne (| wa}) sanol ap poddns 8 Jajeisy|

'SISSYHO-SNOS Nd NOILvavd3ud
€ 3dv1id

d9VI19IN3ISSV




ual| 9| Jojeisu|

“Juswiaiq)|

juabnog seo%aid s9) anb uye juswaisby| Jalleg
‘uojAu ap ainyjiuleb e snoioo

xnap 18 (g way) sajeid sojepuol xnap ‘( way) .|
X ¥/l X8y suojnoq xnap juesijin us (¢ way) joald
3] Ins 10 (Z wayl) JaIAg| 8] Ins (| wall) ual| 8 Jojelsu|

@9ssnod ap sisseyo 9| Jajjeisuy|

"Juswalqi| JajoAld ap aassnod

ap sisseyo ne aiawiad ap uye juswaligby| Jaleg
(G way) uojhu

ap ainjuieb e noJo9 un 18 1Ny 8| SIBA asnald siued
el ‘(y wall) 9)I9yduelg,p 9||I9puUOs dUN JBAB JBSLINOYS
‘assielb

B| Op OJ8AEB SJUBWINOS SO| aJsud doedss | Jdway
"*SNOSSOP US aJ)Ne,| 18 SNSSap 8| NS un ‘(g way)
sanbjuod sjuawa|Nol XNap JuesI|in ua (g wa}l) Jnajow
np sisseyo ne (| wayl) 89ssnod ap sisseyo 9| Jojeisu|

799ssnod op SISSeyd np uone[eIsu]

*31011N02
-apJeb 9| sues jiejoy lejeg 9| Jasin siewel aN

N/ SNolnvo3dd \V/

‘aoe|d ua 9311N23s ap yysodsip asyne Jnoj
uoISudxd,p-ap.teb a

abeuaibus p ayoq ej inod apieb a7
910.11N02-9p.Jeh a1

asso.q e| ap joded a7

‘SNVS
dILVLOY IVIVE 371 d34AdO SIVIAVT 3N

N/ ¥3IONVA \\4

d9VI19IN3ISSV




Juswiauuolje)s ap spaid ss| Jajjelsuy|

‘spald sas Jns Jasodal ap lejeq ne jawlad e
"Juswauuone)s ap paid sanbeyo

ap (9 way) Jnaugul noly 9] suep (G way) HOssal
e 9|idnob aun 18 ( way) Jnauadns nod | suep (g
wall) .1 X Z&/G ap anpusy a|jidnob aun 9aAe 19sLN29Sg
‘(z way) paid ap spoddns

s9| suep (| way) Juswauuonels ap spaid sa) J9jeisy|

JIIV10d IV1ve Nd NOILVYVdIdd
Z 3dv13

se|bBues se| No suonexi) sa| J8||elsu|

"9)00 aline,| Inod awgw ap alie

'2]oN0q E| JUsWaWIS) J8IIeS

"24)sn||i,nb |8} 8|NDIYDA

np uoisuadsns ap seiq nNp JNojne ajonog aun juesie}
ua (¢ wey) abensjal ap albues e| Jgjelsu| :suonexij
sop uone|ejsul| sed jowiad au 9NJIYSA BIJOA IS
"9]00 aline,| Inod awgw ap alie

"auIBlI0 p NOI0Y, | D8AE JusWBI9bg| J8sSLIN09g

‘(¢ way) uonexiy e| Jg|ejsul 38 (| way)
9|NJIYaA np uolisuadsns ap seiq nNp NoJd,| JaAs|u]

‘osinbai 1o ,8// | 9BejoNE P 8|N0Q €7 :3LON

3TNOIHIA NA NOILVYVdIdd
| 3dV.13

d9V19IN3ISSV




s|qwiasua,p anp

'S303id S3A NOILLVIIdILN3al
dNOd S303dld S3Ad FUNLVIONIINON NOILOIS
V1 V SNOAZI¥I43Y "INIWINWYId ZINAIS
:2141I03dS  INDSHUO0T (31gvLl  NOILVOIHIDAdS
INDYOL ‘ISIVIONV NOILDO3IS ¥IOA)
37dNOD 3d NOILVIIHIOAdS 3a 319V1 V1 NO13S
SNOTNOE $S37 SNOL ZIYYIS :LNVLHOWI

d9VI19IN3ISSV




106¥01 # |ed8d

f L06F0L

‘ALNVH NOILISOd
N3 331N9 ¥13ddvHd
J4I0SS3IDOV,T1INDSHOT
4N3ALVINWWOD 31
INIWILVIAIWWI HIHDY13Y

: SISSYHD-SNOS
Nnasi3ianiaaizyna
Y143IONOT0Hd HNOd

‘NOILISOd
1S3HSIH JHL NI 43ddO1S
JHLSLIH INJWHOVLLY
JHL NIHM AT3LYIAIWWI
HOLIMS JHL3SV3IT3Y

: 34171 S.AWvddans
JHLONOT04d OL

_ INVi¥OdWI )

8Z120L# enbjeos(

{ I
L4308
FHIVLIIHIOH
N0 TENNYIN 37 34N SHYS I08EN0D V1
HIATINGA NO HITTVASNLD HILNIL S¥d 3N -

“FI0HEN0D ¥ 30 HIHIOHIIY.S
30 ANVAY STILFHHY LNIIOS STUBON
$3231d 5371 SAUN0L IND ZIONILLY ¥ LIVINOD
30 370 V1 Z3AT NI ‘YNILOW 31 ZALFHYY -
"SINDIOTI SININILIA T SO0 ‘SNIVIN Z304VD -

-3I0¥HN0D V1 4Vd S3UNSS3T8 §31 Z3UA3

TIVANYI SHINMO DNIOVIH LPOHLM L1138 A0
FAONTY HO TTVLSNI OL LdWILLY LON O] -

"L7138 HYIN ONINOD 340438

d0LS OL SLEYd SNIADN TTV HO4 LIVM §
A3N NOLLINDI SAOWTH 'INIONT dOLS -
"AVMY DNIHLOTD § 1334 'SONVH d33N +

“17138 A0 WOY ASNTNI DI0AY OL

7

G8ez0L# enbjeos(

rml

3EINDIN LNOS
SAPANOHAAY SNAN ¥ SANIVHD §30 HAASI NG +
IVE NG SO0 37 HIONYTYRERLNOD
HNOG SINDIY 153 SAOIFHANOD 30 WNMNIW 557008 »
“ENIUFEEN0A SLOHINI
SNOA 3NDSHOT

~

TUVAYHL

¥ JHINDD SNOSYIN NN BISMLLN BHNOMOL =

"SINUVLIOH §3030d $30 NICT SNOATINIL

“32V % N3 SHNELOILO0MN SHVHII

537 SNVE MNALOVHL 31 N0 [VIVE 31 H3HIH0 S 3N +

TIVE 31 N0 HNILIVHEL

1 4NS HIDVSEV NNONY ZIHFI0L IN

SINWY TS S30 NO FSNALNI

UNATYHD 30 BIUNOS BHILD NIOT BSS0UE ¥ ZROHVD «
SIALFEHY LNOS nﬁnm

ANAWANNOLLYLS 30 Nk 37 ZAN0NddY "LIVANOD 30 31:
W ZAATING “HNALON 17 ZRLJHEY TV T ZAvE g
1 AMVAY

213 "SI UBOWOLNY 530
“SANIWILYE 530 ‘SHID 530 30 HIAVTVE SIVAWT 3N

HOLLYH]
S0 SINDI0TI AMYIWINY S31 ¥ SINVAINT §37
ANNIHINNHLY Y INNOSHIA JUNOL TITHVD +
BANEL LNOL N3 HNALVHIH0. MY
S3UHO0d FuLF INIAIOO ILNITS 30 SIHHIA 630 +

. o

0,0 XA

537 FuANYE 'ANINSAINGI. ] HISTILNG LNVAY
THIVLIMA0UA 0 TINYW T INTNIMLNILLY 7351 +

“$IUNSSITE $30 YILAF ¥N0d

CENORVAEL

£6G62Z0L# enbjeogQ

rmi

"EIEINDIY LNOS SIJAN0ULLY SNINA ¥ BEIN[VHD 530 «

%01 30 §Nd 30 IUNI INN SNVD IUFH0 5¥d 3N +
108 NY IFSSIVEY ISNT144N08

W7 J3AV FHHMN € 30 8N ¥ FHINONOD 5vd 3N -
“FIATTIH NOLLISOJ N3 3SNTT4N0S

V1 J3AY JHHWN 01 30 EN'd Y SHINONOD S¥d 3N «
“JUHNI3S 30 13 NOUVHIHO.0 SHOLLINHLENI

$31 JHAING 13 JHIVLIINA0H N TINHYA 37 380 -

-83¥NSS3T8 $30 ¥3ALIAI ¥NOd

"OFHINDIY JHV SNIVHD JMIL OIADBDY *

%0k HYHL HILVIHO 534075 NO AUVEIIO0 LON 0] «
ANNOHD NO Y3MOTEMONS

HAIM HHAN € NVELL SHOW LY SATHO LON 00 «
“NOLLISOd O3SIVH M1 HIMOTEMONS

FHL HLM HHW 06 NYHL SHON LY 3AMO LON 00 -
“TVNNYN S HINMO M SNOLLNY D384

AL34VE ONV SNOLLDNMLENI MOTIOE ONY OV3Y +

/8€20L# onbjeosq

' =2 N
¥ ROT3S
liwwﬂmnmmi mmw”ﬂm + 30
V1 ZIATT THVHOH ENIS 31 ENVO LNVNENOL N3 INIWGEL
“ENIV.0 BENDIOd V1 B0 BOV.T Y LD 908 M BSSO0SE v ZRSSIVEY -
FOVTIIVE [T SRS

FFH0UE V130
FHNGNT HITNINOD HNOd LNINNINGFHS ZALENPYIH T

MIETILLND LNVAY SHIVLIM0E N TENNN 31 INSSALLNELLY 7360

___INVLYOdNI

S$3d LNINIIJVIdINT T ¥NOd S3D3id S3A FANLVITONIINON V1 HIOA
"SIOVININOANS IS SINDTVIIA S37T J3IJVIdNTY

3114N23S 3d SAND1VI3A

*AHNCNI T¥NOS¥3d QIOAY OL




idSNVI N3 1S3 A1LRINDIS FH1O0A
iLN3IANdd Z3A0S
iNOILN3LLV
:AIHINOIS V130

\%

JTO9INAS 33 ZIAOA SNOA INDSHOT

"8J10SS900E,| Bp 18 9|NJIYSA np aliejaudoud np jenuew
9| JIo/\ ‘sesnaJgissnod SUOHIPUOD Sap Suep zaj|lenel}
snoA anbsio] juswuwenbaly snid ajny,| zabueyn
"ul0saq ne a|-zaoejdwal no a-zaAopspN “Inol enbeyd
2JI0SS8208 | 9P 18 9|NJIYSA Np Jie e aiy|y 8| zayoadsu| "/

"saAlje)ol seoald sap [9b
9| Jluanaud unod abiau e| ahe|qap JioAe saide sajnuiw
sonbjenb juepuad (s|geoidde 1s) 8410SS820E,|
Jauino} aJe) ‘S|BUJGAIY  SOII0SS800B SO Jnod 9

"uI0S8q NE SUOIONJISULP
18 9JIN2Ys ap sanbjeogp se| zeoe|dwal NO JUBUIBIN ‘G

‘agulusigpul
no ogbuojoud spouad sun nod  BNJIYDA
9| 1@ 2J10SS999e.,| Zasodasus snoA anbslio] 9UIBOU0D
asejoudosdd np enuew ne Jasgl 8s sinolnol

“Inalig)ul| e Jesodasus,|
8p JUeAB IN8JOW 8| JIpIoJjel Jassie 018 ‘Inajeyd
8p 90IN0S ‘sasnayo9s ‘epneyd nesp SIOAISSSI
Sep awWwWoo uonublp S8IN0s sep e A || No assieq
aunp JINsuQjul| B JIOAISSD) ] Suep 90USSS9,| Op
O9AB 9SLIOJOW B110SS800e UNn Jasodasjus slewel sN g

"JUBLUBJIEJLINDS JSUUONOUO) 8P 8INSaW US }JI0S
8110ss9008,| 8Nnb 10 Sa.Ies uslg Juslos s|i,nb Jainsse,s
Inod syuenbauy ss|leAls)ul B SUOINOQ S8| SN0} ZBWURA 'Z

"S|ojuapIooe sebelewssp
sop Jiuanaid ap ule (s)aibnog sap no e| ap aubioje
aJ-zepieb 1o (s)aibnog sap no e| ap |i 9] zayoueige(
'segjalle Juos sanpejol saoald S8 seno} anb
2insse zoAos 8J10SS800B,| 18 9INJIYDA 9| zajoadsul
no zaledas zebebop ‘zeAoyau snoa anbsioq ||

:dOVSOd3dLNd 13 NJILFHLNE

S}I0JpPUS SBp SUep Za||leAed) SNOA anbsio
alaissnod e| a;uod anbsew un Jas|in sinolnoj ‘G|

"sawiwieyy
Sop No Inajeyo e| op oubioje allosseooe,| ZopieD) |

‘aBelIe[o9 o S)IIgisIA
|auuUOg 8un sues allosseooe,| Jalgdo siewel aN'‘gl

"gs!nn sed 1sa,u |I,Nb no suodsuen
a1)9 Jop [I,nbsio| anossaooe,| ap Jioanod 8] zakelqaq zl

-Jobessed ap Jauodsuel) siewel aN'| L

"Ze|ndaJ snoA anbslo| Juspnud
zohos 1o alole| SIon Jopiebay "seooelf saoeuns
S| NS 8sSa)IA 3)ney e all0ssaooe | Jatado siewel aN'Ql

"sualq s9| Jebewwopus no suab so| Jossa|q
wannad Inb sugep sap ‘xnojjed sep Jsjslodd jnad |i
‘suab sap uondalIp Ud aII0SSa00R | Jas!in siewel aN
‘leAel} 8p 8uoz e| suep suuosiad siewel Jai9|0) BN 6

‘ooe|d
ua ualq Juslos 918.Ns ap syIsodsip so| 1 sinajosjold
suel09 s9| anb sues all0ssa00e | Jasin siewel aN 'g

-a)dniqe ayuad aun 1a/Ae|qop ap Jajus) sed o sjuad
aun suep juswadinbg | zaiado snoa puenb juspnid
Juswawaixe zoAog "seq Ue jney op Joje ‘eed
aun,p apede} e| Ins abidu e| Jafopau siewel aN /

"LoW | Jasneo
1nad 18 UN8jNod sues ‘INapo sues S8 INb auogJes ap
apAXouoW Np JUSNUOD 80USSS9,| JED UONE|NUSA Sues
JOJpUS UN suep JInsjowl 9| Jauinoy aliey no Jasado
sed sN ‘jJuswijeq Np JIPOS NO Jaud ‘Jauewsp Jnod
g)deoxa ‘Insugiul| B Inajow 8| Jauino} sed ssjiey 8N ‘9

‘uonublp 9|0 e| ZoAS|US 18 INSJOW
8| Zajalle uswauuone)s ap ulal) 8| zenbiidde ‘annsu
uomisod us uoissiwsuesy e| zeoeyd ‘ell0sse00E|
zoAelgop 1o zessiege :9NOIYSA 8JJ0A zapinb snoA
anbslo| sallesseogu suonneosald so| S8IN0) zouald G

‘sowig|qo.id ap aubis Juawajeisuab JuUos suoneiqia
S97 "JusWleIpaWWI 8SNed B| ZallgA 1@ Jnajow )
Zojolle ‘Juswajewlioue JaIgIA B 80UsWWOoD ajun| IS 'p

"2110SS9008 | Jas||jn p 10 Jallewsapal
op jueAe o|-zasedal 1@ abewwop 1no} Jnod
aJl0ssa00e,| Zajoadsu| "(8J10SS8208,| B }@ 9|NJIYSA
ne s|gedldde I1s) |sjuspiooe sbesewsp un Jiuarsid
Jnod (s)aibnoq sep no k| ap oublojo 8-zepieb
19 (s)aibnog sap no e| ap |} 8] zayoueliqgap ‘Insjowl
9| zoyoue ‘Jebueno 18lqo un ounay JioAe saudy ‘¢

-J1obessed
9p slewe| Jspodsuel; 8N Oyel Ne Nno S Yoed
slebuep xne aoe} aoue|IbIA 8p Z3|gnopay SulBYD
no ‘sliopoly ‘JonelS us SoaluUS SO| ZosloAel)
SNOA anb no Ins s8)9 snoA anbsilo| Juspnid zekog g

"SOANe}0J S8091d Sap Inaugjul| e
no snos ‘saiud spald no sulew SoA slewel zejow aN |
‘NOILVYH3dO

SFAIVLIINIIS SNOILNVIFdd




“JaLINjoRINUBLW NP JLIDY JUBWISJUSSUOI d] SUeS
s9091d s8] NO aJ10ss900e,| Jayipow siewel oN'g

"all0ssaooe | Jed g)9foid a9 yeunod Inb jalgo
N0} ap xnaA sg| Jabgjoid ap ule suoneledal ssp no
sjuswa)snle sap e zopgooid snoA anbsio| ‘uonelado,|
Jeinp 9juNo9s op sapaun| ssp Jopod sinolnoj’y

"ablou e| JoAe|qop
B Jo0USWWOoD 8p JueAB ainaugxe ainjeiadws)
Bl e Jaisnles oNOIYSA 9| 18 81I0SSeode,| zassie'9

“(Joun)oeINUEBW
9| Jed gpuewwooal }so B2 puenb g)daoxs) syolew
U 1S9 Jnajow 8| anbsio| Juswslsnle unone saye} aN G

"JuswiajeIpawwl
zobueyo ‘sjuawalon
ap zesJianual snhon 1S (y

'S2INSSNOge|09 S9| ZzaAnssa

10 JuBWBWLId) JIOAIBSD) NP B|2JBAN0D 3| zawia4 (b

"JN3SIOA 09q 9| NS LUBANO 8IN1Ias ap

Jiusodsip un Jasiyn sed aN ‘19|dwoo abessiidwal

nenbsnl ‘sdwe} 3IN0} U JuUBUBUOD  Np

9INIBANO,| 8P NO 82UBSSd,P JIOAIBSDI NP SpJogal

9] D9AB JOBJUOD US JNasSIoA 28( 9| zepleo (}

‘9ouassa e adwod

e| ap juawajaldp anb j0ind jyeuod asuasse

B JUBUSJUOD UN JaAe dduassap uleid 9| ale}

‘g|qissod sed }so,u 89 IS *|0s ne aouassa p ulg|d

9| alie} }@ anbiowal ] 8p NO UOIWED NP dJUSSS

e sjuowadinbg so| zansua ‘g|qissod anbsio (o

‘abessiidwal 8] JUBAB S|NJIYSA 81J0A
9p UIO] |0S 9] JNS SjueUBUOI sI| Jade|d sinolno]

"9SSIED 8P 2IN|gNOP 8un 29AE awloaje|d uolwed
un JNS NO UOIWED Uun JNS NO dJNJIYSA un,p

Jnalglul| e sjueusjiuod so| Jiidwal siewel sN (p

"INdLIBIUL,| B JIOAISS3

9] Jidwas srewel sN -eouspnid swasxa Oane
INBLGIX9| B 90US8SSd B JUIoAIesal 9] zassidway (o

"aydJew us no pneyo
1S9 Inajow 9| puenb aouass9,| ap Jajnole siewel aN (q
‘aAnoldde aoussse e Jueusjuod un zasijin (e

SJUBWO)QA  SI|
$9| JINS 80UssSY,|

"9|qEWWIB|JUI JUSWIBLIZIIXS 1S9 ||

‘(e|qeondde I1s) uonneoaud 2eAe aouasss | zajndiueyy  §

's990e|6 seoeuns s9)| Uns
aiqinbg| JapJeb e Japle snoA JuoA Inb ssyuedelop
-jjue sainNssneyo sop zolod 'SoAlelol saoald s9)|
suep alpuaid as jusieunod Inb ssidwe sallossadoe
19 SJUBLWIBIOA S8| JBYIAT 'sjenbope JSAIYP SJUSLISIOA
sop Jopod sues aul0sseo0e| Josgdo slewel aN ‘g

"8J10SS900€,| 9p JNdjow 9|
Jallewgp ap jueAe ajnau ne Jassed }o sabeleiquia
$9| SN0} zoAelqop ‘S9SLOJOW SBII0SSBdoR SB| N0 g

- Jobuens jalqo anne noy 1o spaid
-9INSSO SO| ZOAS|UD 1O 99SI|IN 8119 BA 81I0SS8008 |
no joipus,| ap o)19|dwoo uonoadsul sun ssalieq ‘|
NOILLVYVdIN

‘sanbisswop
Xnewiue no sjuejus saunal ap juswalslnoed
‘auuosiad 8)no} ap aiqi| uoneledo,p J0IpUS | Zapie) ‘{

‘uonoeal ap sdws) 8| JusNUILIP
19 S9)noe} S8| Jusssi|gieye 19-XNa) "sjusWEedIpawW
no senbBoip sep ‘joooje| op 8dousnyul| Snos
$8]9 SNOA IS 8|NJIYSA 9] IU 8lilossaooe | Jasgdo sed sN '¢

"2J1eSS809U UONBWLIO]
g| 1le ;b sues 8|noIysA 9| U aJl0Ss80dR,| Jalgdop
aynpe un e siewel zepswied 8N SINOIYSA 9| IU
all0ssa00e | Jasado,p Juejus un e siewef zepawiiad aN ‘g
uswapidel sa|Qu00 s3] JaAeIgqep 18 ojun||
Jajg.le JUBWIIOD Zayoes "aI0SSe00e,| ap uonesijin,|
18 SO|QJIUOD SB8| J8AB JBljiWe) Juswa)g|dwoo zakog
‘JuswaAljuspe alejeudold np [enuepy 80 zesi] ‘|

"9|NJIYDA 9|
No 8l110SS8o9e,| JaJado,p JUBAB S8lIB)INDDS
suollneosaid sap uolsuayasidwod
Bl B }@ ain9| el e aso|noied uopuspe
aun zapod ‘d'A’S 'SOSnouds saINss’(q
ap sayqissod sop JUssine  SnoA  Unod
S8JI0SS920E  S9pP 9)INJd9s ap sanbjedop
S9| Uns 18 |onuew 89 suep jnoued asiin
1S© BJIBJlINOYS JUBWSSSIUAAE,p 9|0qWAS 8D

‘NOILVINHOA

.(.019
"1'1°A ‘esnojad ap Jnajoel}) 9|ndIysA 8 Jns Jajesul
zoAnod snoA anb (*0)e ‘awe| ‘Jejol lejeq ‘@snajyunos)
JuswINsSUl aJIp JNSA ,8JI0SS320E, ‘[BnuUBwW 82 sueq

‘JUBAR,| SIOA Juepiebal

10 8|NoIYSA Np 868IS 8] INS SISSE JUBJY US SSUILLIBIOP

Juos ayoned 8)Qo 8| 18 JI0IP )00 B ‘[BNUBW 80 sueq
-3NOIX31

"8J1e}1IN0YS UOS.) BUN,p BII0SS800. | J8sI(iN

Juswwod sinajesado ss| snoj e uaublesus,p asejoudold np ajebg| uonebiiqo,| 1s9,) ‘uonelado,| JUeAB 8JI0SS900e,|
B ]@ 9|NJIYSA Ne Jijejal [onuew ajne Jno} }o |[enuew 89 all| juslelrsp ‘@ousuiadxe una| apodwi nad ‘sinajeledo
S9| SNO| 'S8INSSa|q SasNalgs ap Jaujelua Jnad sajueAINS 9)LINDYS 8P SuoIoNJSUl s Jajoadsal sed aN 'siabueso
sjalgo sep Joyeloid no spaid ‘suirew Jaindwep gyoeded e| B a40SS800E 190 "B4I0SS900B| }© SNJIYDA 9| Jalado,p
JUBABR JUSLUSANUSHE UOI08S 8)180 ZasiT 'JUSPIOO. UN 8JJu0d 82UBINSSE aIng||low aJj0A 1S ajuspnid uonesado aun

SFAIVLIINIIS SNOILNVIFdd




:1VHOV.Q 31vd

-A143S 30 OYIANNN

"9310q €] op 9}sI] J3 O€s Np 9}si|
€] DOAE o|((UUOSUD 91)OA op S9091d So| SN0} NI ZOAE SNOA IS JOJLIOA dA'S
*2in}n} 80uUal9yal Inod 9AIISUOD 9139 JRIASP |[onuUeW 39

"9JIBUUOISSS0UOD 8J10A B 3eulblio
8JUaA ap ainioe] B 1o JuawalisiBaius,p 18lAll 80 Jsjussald za||ineA ‘sallesseoou JUoS aluelsel Ins suoneledsl sep IS

“Juawainas aulbuo,p saoald sap Jed sasnanjoaop saoald so| zaoe|dway
*JopuewWo e Juos abueyoal ap s9o9id sap anbsio| 80eo1s 18 apidel 801AISS UN Jainsse,p ulje uoieuwlojul a)ao abixa
JUE||IB}op 8110/ 'SN0SSOP-I0 99AI9S9I UOIJOSS Bl SUEP SII0SSS00E SJJ0A 8p Jeyoe,p ajep B| 99Ae 9lI9S ap 0Jownu 9| ZaJoN

‘s99joadsal sed jJuos au
so9puewWodal suonesaud sa| IS saInaulw sainssa|q sap Jasned nad inb sabuep un aylubls NOILNYITAUd

's99)0adsal sed Juos au segpuUBWIWOIA
suonnesaud s3| Is ‘Uow e] awdw no saAelb sainssajq sap Jasned jnad inb sabuep un ayubis  NOILNILLY

‘s99)oadsal sed Juos au sagpuewwolal suoljnesaud
S9| IS ‘Yow e|] awdW NOo saAelb sainssa|q sap eiashed Inb awauxa Jabuep un ayubig yIAONVA

"INJANAd LINJWINFALXT SHNOrnol
Z3A0S ‘SIO43LNO0L "HIADNVA 3A XNVIAIN S3T ¥IIHILNIAl ¥NOd LNIWISSILYIAV.A SLOW
S33d LNOS NOILNVOI¥d ‘NOILNILLY ‘YIDNVA "LYOW V1 IWIAN 13 SIAVYO STUNSS319 s3a
Y3LIAT YV INNOSYH3d F¥LNV 31LNO0L N0 ISNIV VH3AIV SNOA IND INVLIOdINI FLIRINJ3S 3a
IOVSSIN NN JIHILNIAl FHIVLI-INOIS LNIWISSILYIAV.A TTOGNAS 3D “TANNVIN 3O SNvd

"SNOA D9AR B1I0SSB008.,|
ap JuolIAIes 8s Inb xnao Jed salAINS JusIos S8j8,nb Inod Za)sISul 18 SUOIEPUBLULLOIS. S8 JUSLLIBANUS)E ZSAINS 18 Zs!T
"8J10S$8008,| Jas||in,p JUBAER uones||in,p Sainpgooid s8] 18 9)LN09S 8P SUOIEPUBLULLOIS) S8 OBAR SNOA-Zaslieljiue]

‘uoneolignd g
8p SI0| s8|qIuOdSIp SUOHBWIOJUI SBIBIUIBP S| INS S89SEq JUOS SB[ "80ual9lal ap i) enb segjussaid JUos U }8 ulew
U® 8110Ss8008,| 8P NO Bjgpow np ang sed au JusAnad [enuew 80 ap suonensni| 1o saiydeibojoyd se| seno| :J1ON

"9J10SS$800. 8JJ0A JusWwiwapnid Jasijiin e Japie SNoA ap g Inod
e |[enuew 89 "S80IAI8S SUOg ap seguue sinaisn|d Jsuuop SnoA Jnod N3Uoo JusWasnaubIos 819 B 8I0SS800. [8ANOU 89

ANALIHOV VY

NOILONAO™LNI




.......................................................................................................... 31dN0OD 3a NOILYOIHID3dS 3d F1avL

............................................................................................................................................. SISSBYD-SN0S
................................................................................................................................................. Jejol ieleg

S303Id S3A 31SI7 13 F4NLVYTONINON
- dNOd ASIVIONY NOILO3S V1Y SNOA-Z3d7343
...................................................................................................................................................... SIHI0SSIOOY

......................................................................................................................................................... JOVNNVAId

uosles ul} ap abesodanuy
................................................................................................................................................ GBBZ[UOLU@G
.................................................................................................................. GIOJJnOO el ep ].UQLUQOE]CILUGH
.................................................................................................................... SSSOJq BI ep ],USUJSOE|dUJQH
.................................................................................................................................................... usneNUg

JOVINOWIAA @ NIILIHLINST

...................................................................................................... Se"lne} Sep eﬁeleng le eﬁewneuoeo
................................................................................................................................ 96|9U El ep SSBABIBQ
...................................................................................................................................... |BJQU$6 eﬁeABIBE
.................................................................................................. essqu el JnS UO!SSGJd el ep ]USLUGJS”[V
............................................................................................................................... alﬁue‘l ep luel.,uelsnrv
......................................................................................................................... Ie'eq el JGSSIBQB no JG/\G"|
.................................................................................................................... SG|QJ1UOO Sep uones”e!”wej

NOILVHId0

........................................................................................... 9]0J)UOD Bp 8}10q Bl OP UONHE|BISU| f Gdela
................................................................................................. I!neJl np lequJO np uo!le"elsul ‘
.................................................................................................... SISSBU2-SNos np UO!IeJedeJd e ede13
........................................................................................................ JNejo. 1ejeq np UO!],EJEdeJd 'z ede].é
............................................................................................................. a|N2IYyaA NP Uo!le.]eda.]d 'l Sde],j

JOVI1dNISSY
............................................................................................................................... 311¥ND3S 30 S3NOWO3A
......................................................................................................................... STMIVLINNOIS SNOILNYOTMd

.................................................................................................................................................... NOILLONTONLNI

SFAFILVIN S3A F19VL




0S| N0 ‘epeue) ‘09gony ¥20Ispy ‘PION UlMO- 26
99}lWI oewooleg

“OVINOOH34
90I\IBS 8P PUBYDJEW 810A ZayD (81njoey) Jeyoe,p aAnaid aijoA 18 Jinpoid 8] Japoddy ‘oI DBWIIaq MMM NE GaMm IS 810U JBYISIA ‘XIOUD 840A 8P PUBYDIEW
un Jas|[ea0] Inod ‘Jalsle na| & SNoA-zapual un Jaxy Jnod QyINODHIG 821AI8S 8p pueydlew aine inoj no Jinpoid 3| 918Ude ZaAe SNOA N0 PUBYDIEBW 8] ZBJOBUO0))
anueJes) IS adIAJSS 9] IUSGO Jnod SuoRINASU|
ueAeledne sanbuqge; synpoud sa) Jayipow e uonebiqo
aUNoNE JSWNSSE SUBS 8J10SS8998 NO / 18 9991d 83Nn0} ap UoNdaouod e Jaiolguie no Jabueyd ap JloJp 8] 9AI8sal 8 QYNODYIG (810N

eje us
1e19,p uaLeA Inb sjoIp sasne,p JioAe juswajeBs zeanod snoA
10 senbyads xnebg| sjoip sep auuop snoa snueled apan

*810S$822€ No 8291 |anb sjodwi u
Inod 8jusA 8p Jenuod op uojelsel no uonenuue Jnod
asneo e| 8119 Jop ajueleb ap Slg unp UOeWe|da) aunone 18
Juswisoejdwial ap s8291d s9| }6 uoneJedal g JLANCO B Bjiwi| 8S
‘@uasald e| ap 10adsal us ‘QYINODYIG ap d)jigesuodsal e

‘sanbipun( siel4 e
-anuesed ap suq un,p
UONeWe(d9l aun,p JUB)NSa. Sjauuolippe sinod no spjoud ap
apad ‘snusnal ap spad Jnod uonewedal gjlanb spodwiN e
‘anueteb ays0 ap sews) 9| Jed SUBAN0I XNad
anb asne 9j91dosd no suuosiad sun e sbewwop no aued e
“odsue.)
ap sieJ} no awweibs|g) no anbiuoydgys} siel janb apodwi,N e
"XneAes
sep Juswaoeidwas no uonesedss ‘enueseb ep apousd
B| JueJNp aJiejwis Juswade|dwai ap juswadinbgp uoneso e
‘[leARJ) 9 SS[ew.ou Sanay Sap sioyap
ue juswadedwal no suoneledas xne saajeps sabieyo
no uoijeledal ap SIleUIPIORIXS SIEJ} SNe NO SINUSANOP
salnay so| salde sdws) ‘sdwseuns ‘wodsuely Jnod sdws| e
:Inod gyjiqesuodsal
no juswobebus unone eu QyYNODJY3g Jonoped ug

juan  sgns abewwop no apad no

S} J ul sefewiwop undne  JslwWI| S SUeS Slew Juen|oul
abewwop no auad srely anne unane Jnod  Jjiqesuodsal
aunone JIoAR 1I0p au JYINODYIg "SNssep-o auuojuaw
anb |8} Juswaoeidwal ne o uoneseds. e e sjoues snueseh
aneo ap piebal us JYNODYIG op Jisnxe juswabebus ]
Sofel U © suonipuo)

"sleJ} S8S B 9SL0jNe PUBYDJeW Un Zayo
Janjoays alle} s8] ap no alejslidoid np [pnuew | suep aioads
anb [8) 8oUBUSJUIBW SP SOUNNOI SB| JONJIBYS P 1 JIUS}RAUS P
gligesuodsal e| e Jnagjesgdo, ‘epilen  }J0S  UOHEWE|0dl
aunnb Jnod  "jBwUOU UORPuUOD snos aiedo jse Inb
juswadinbg| € juswanbiun pus}e;s anuesed apsy soueAep
afed podsues sp skl ‘OYNODYIG op 89 uonesuone
aun Jusjqo plogep Jop pueyoslew 9 ‘uonesedss Inod
JalinoenUBW Ne 89uInoja) 8139 JIOp SSIpUBYOIEW B NO SEd
9| sueq ‘uonesedas unod ‘enuelsed ap apouad e| ap Jnaugul
€ 9S1OjNe B0IAISS 8P PUBYIJEW UN Z8YD S3UIN0J3I 819 JUSAIOP
IVINODYAg sesnenosjep saoald no synpoud s9) snoj

alfe] 1doid np S Hjiqesuodsay

"auIbLio p Juswaoe|dwial
ap s809(d sap Juesijin QYNODHIG suone pueyolew
un Jed 8)ndgxa 819 JIop alueled IS 9njoays |IeABIL N0 :SJON
"U9AN0D
sed 1$9,U JUSWAUUONOUO) UOU Un p Jueuanosd sbewwop no|
"9aInsse uoisjold aun sed Juos au 19 aAluaAaId ainssw
8UN BWWIOD SYI9PISUOD JUOS )NIgSs ap sa|iidnob j suonog e
‘Juawaoe|dwal
ap sed%aid Jnod augRooR spow Us Jodsuen op Sleid e
"0} ‘$9104IN0J ‘SUOJNOQ ‘9)Noas ap s9)idnob sa) anb |9)
s8091d sep ajew.ou ainsn,| e anp uojjeledsl sjjenb apodwiN
‘allejolidosd np jenuew
8| SUBP SUORONJISUI XNE JUSWISWLOUOD UoU d1edgl no gsiwal
‘nuajaLUS [eW ‘glelsul [ew ‘uswajeluapiode asliq ‘obibau
‘yipow ‘aIg)e 919 e Inb a10ssa39e no soaid [anb apodwiN e
‘sjuswisisnle
10 iod ne esiw op se%9id ‘auny ‘suljozeb ‘syueyuqn
anb sja) auglnBas soueUBjUIBW B B 10 9besNn,| B Siejel Sielq e
‘uolsodxa, no ‘ainJiyogp
10 suq ‘ansn, ‘SfewlouU uones|n, e anp uojuy no a99id
‘asipueyoJew e| ap uoelouiap no abewwop [anb apodwiN
"9|I0ILLOP B 821AI8S NO ‘UoSIeJAI 3p ‘ebesseuwe) nod siel{ e
2Ins Inb 89 sed jnjoul,u ajuesed ape)
“SHSAN0Y) UON SLUSY| 38 SUORIPUG)

'sInajow sap Juswisisnlep sanueled sg|
JuewIBOUOD Jifie e gsuojne sed 1se,u Jewoalag ‘gHuN, J9AR
8sNjoul JalNjoenUBW np aiueled e| B JaIgjal SNOA Z8|IINa
suez ;D ODy3gsuawadin s8] 98AR IUINO) SINBJO) e
SInoT 0 :snaud e sauley) e
"89}IWI| 99.np 18 suonIpuod saidoid sing|juo 1o
aulblo,p Jaunpenuew g Jed sanuesed JUoS SJUBAINS SWBY $97
:uondadxa o
SINOT 0@ :[eosewwod abesn no uoieoo ] e
UB| :januapisoy obesn e
:(eyop ne Jeyoe,p ajep ey ap Jiped e)
anueres) ap apol d

"lle}op ne Jeyoe,p ajep e| e angop siuesed ap apoliad
€7 -adejpudoid anne un e augjsuel; 849 nad su 18 alejgudold
Jalwaud 9] Jnod apijeA }se anueleb aRan) "SUeAN0D JUOS Jalnbal
apow podsuely ap sieyy 9| sjnas ‘sedald sep jusisoeldwal
9 Jnod gele-aud uonesedss sp sdws} np 8 aseloy
XNE} NP SeWIXew 82uaLnduod enbsnl ‘siely sues gsuone
pueyosew un Jed aysnle no goejdwal ‘@iedas eiss ‘Uonesuqe)
BS SUBp NO [oUgIBW U XNanpaip ang ‘OvN0dY3d
8P 9|geuuOSIe) UOIRIOSIP B| UOBS ‘9AN0J 19 JYINODY3L
Jed anbuge} 8J10ss820e No 9%91d 80} Mueleb DYNOOH3Y

SuonIpuo) 18 SINPOId SapP 8INUBANGY)

J31INIT JILNVEVO




908701

IN3IIN3IdIND3 130 ¥3SITILN.Ad LNVAV
SNOILONYLSNI ? ALIRINDFIS A S3T193d S3AT S3LNOL FHAINS ? JAIT

‘NOILNILLY

N3IILIYLNT « NOILVYIdO «
NOILVYVd3d 3d S303Id « JOVI9INISSY «

NIVY41L 1001 TINDINIA

inod

J9/IE10Y IEJCq

O49UUny a1oPoN
J4IVLI14d0Ud NA TINNYIN




